
CistercianPublications.org • 800.436.8431

CISTERCIAN PUBLICATIONS
Texts and Studies in the Monastic Tradition

CISTERCIAN PUBLICATIONS
Texts and Studies in the Monastic Tradition



DEAR READERS,

Again this year Cistercian Publications brings you a rich variety of books 

new and old, some just off the press, others from earlier years. They 

include both theology and spirituality, from Fr. Isaac Slater’s Beyond 

Measure to Pauline Matarasso’s Clothed in Language. Several books 

portray contemporary Cistercian life, such as The Letters of Blessed 

Gabriella, Fr. Marie-Gérard Dubois’s Happiness in God, and Fr. Bernard 

Bonowitz’s Truly Seeking God. We’re particularly excited about Northern 

Light, meditative reflections on the liturgical and calendar year by nuns 

at Tautra Mariakloster, on Norway’s Trondheim Fjord. This book even 

contains eight pages of colored photos from Tautra!

We also offer you new translations of patristic and medieval works, 

including sermons by Bernard of Clairvaux and Isaac of Stella, and 

volume 5 of the Revelations of Gertrud the Great of Helfta, this one 

complemented by This Is My Body, Ella Johnson’s book on Saint 

Gertrud’s eucharistic theology and anthropology. Volume 2 of The Life 

of Jesus, Ludolph the Carthusian’s encyclopedic collection of early 

commentaries, is also now available. We also have a surprising number 

of books by and about Thomas Merton! 

You may be about ready to replace some of your older Cistercian books. 

Some of mine—Aelred of Rievaulx’s Mirror of Charity and the first volume 

of Saint Bernard’s Sermons on the Song of Songs, for example—are 

simply falling apart. If some of your favorites are in the same situation, 

new copies are always available: we keep the works of the Fathers  

and Mothers permanently in print in the paperback editions!

In On the Soul, Aelred wrote that men and women “are fitted to cling 

to God,” because he placed in the soul “three things that allow it to 

share his eternity, participate in his wisdom, and taste his sweetness.” 

Those things are memory, understanding, and love. This year as always, 

Cistercian Publications endeavors to publish books that will nourish your 

memory, understanding, and love. We invite you to try them out!

Sincerely,

Marsha L. Dutton

Executive Editor, Cistercian Publications



 

CISTERCIAN PUBLICATIONS
2020 – 2021 Catalog

Table of Contents
New Titles 	 2–23

Initiation into the Monastic Tradition	 24–25

Cistercian Tradition	 26–35

	 Bernard of Clairvaux	 26–28

	 Aelred of Rievaulx	 28–29

	 William of Saint Thierry	 29–30

	 Gilbert of Hoyland	 30

	 Beatrice of Nazareth	 30

	 Gertrud the Great	 30

	 Guerric of Igny	 31

	 John of Forde	 31

	 Thomas Merton	 31

	 Monks of Tibhirine	 32

	 Cistercian, Other	 32–35

Monastic Traditions	 35–43	

	 Desert Monasticism	 35–36

	 Eastern Monasticism	 36–38

	 Western Monasticism	 39–40

	 The Venerable Bede	 40

	 Lectio Divina	 40

	 Hildegard of Bingen	 40

	 Rules	 41

	 Commentaries on Rules	 41–42

	 Premonstratensian Studies	 42

	 History	 42

	 Spiritual History	 43

Monastic Spirituality	 43–46

Index		  47–48

34

24

13

07

03



NEW TITLES2

litpress.org | CistercianPublications.org | 800.436.8431 CISTERCIAN PUBLICATIONS  
an imprint of Liturgical PressCP2021

Bernard of Clairvaux 

Various 
Sermons

Translated by  
Grace Remington, OCSO

Introduction by Alice Chapman

This last small group of Bernard’s 

sermons to be published in translation 

by Cistercian Publications rightly 

goes by the title De varii in the critical 

edition. While most of them treat feasts 

on the church calendar, they do so 

in a somewhat hit-or-miss fashion. 

Three sermons also deal with God’s 

will, God’s mercies, and the gifts of 

the Holy Spirit. Two sermons for the 

feast of Saint Victor are a response 

to a request to Bernard from the 

monks of Montiéramey; the Bollandist 

Life of Saint Victor appears here as 

a complement to those sermons. 

Besides the nine sermons normally 

assigned to the De varii, this volume 

also includes a sermon on the feast 

of Saint Benedict that was recently 

added to the collection in Sources 

Chrétiennes. The survival of this loose 

assemblage of sermons outside of 

the organized collections of Bernard’s 

sermons provides a reminder of 

Bernard as preacher and writer, able 

despite all his other activities to turn 

his hand to preaching when called 

upon. While they treat of disparate 

themes, they allow us to encounter 

the quintessential Bernard—speaking 

of the life of desire, the true meaning 

of holiness, and the awakening of the 

spiritual senses in the search for God.

CF084P, 978-0-87907-184-4  Paperback, 152 pp., 5 ½ x 8 ½, $24.95
e  eBook

Available April 2020

Sr. Grace Remington, OCSO, has been a nun of Our Lady of the 
Mississippi Abbey near Dubuque, Iowa, since 1997. She studied 
Latin at Grinnell College, where she graduated with a degree in 
biology. She currently serves the community as cook, gardener, 
and raiser of chickens.

Additional 
volumes on 

page 26.

https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF084P


NEW TITLES 3

litpress.org | CistercianPublications.org | 800.436.8431CISTERCIAN PUBLICATIONS  
an imprint of Liturgical Press CP2021

Isaac Slater, OCSO

Beyond 
Measure

The Poetics of the Image  
in Bernard of Clairvaux

Bernard of Clairvaux continually 

returns to the classical idea that the 

quality of desire shapes theological 

imagination. By attending to the multiple 

ways he develops and applies this 

insight,  Beyond Measure  uncovers a 

new depth of organic unity to the literary,  

philosophical, and theological strands 

densely interwoven through his writings. 

Bernard’s apparent iconoclasm with 

respect to art, affectivity, and the 

humanity of Jesus is revealed as an 

alternative mystical aesthetic, congruent 

with his program for monastic reform. 

The central movement of Cistercian 

spirituality from the carnal to the spiritual 

is shown not to elide but to recapitulate 

the carnal in higher spiritual expression. 
Further, this approach  provides fresh 

understanding of the ways in which 

Bernard is at once “last of the fathers” 

and “first of the moderns.” In particular, a 

careful reading of works by Julia Kristeva 

and Jean-Luc Marion on Bernard reveals 

both the enduring brightness and vitality 

of his writing and the relevance of his 

work for people today.

CS279P, 978-0-87907-279-7  Paperback, 256 pp., 5 ½ x 8 ½, $39.95
e  eBook

Isaac Slater, OCSO, a monk of the Abbey of the Genesee, 
received a licentiate in historical theology from The Catholic 
University of America. His articles have appeared in journals 
including Literature and Theology, Cîteaux, and Cistercian Studies 
Quarterly. He has published two collections of poems, Surpassing 
Pleasure  (Porcupine’s Quill, 2011) and  Lean  (Grey Borders, 2016), 
along with a co-translation of poems by Hafiz of Shiraz, The Tangled 
Braid (Fons Vitae, 2010).

“From the beginnings of our Order, Cistercian monks and 
nuns have expressed their desire for—and sometimes their 
insistence on—seeing God in the here and now sicuti est (‘as 
he is,’ 1 John 3:2), and none more than Bernard of Clairvaux. 
In this clear and illuminating study, Slater demonstrates to 
what extent Bernard considered this contemplative knowledge 
possible in this life, to what extent he accepted it as impossible, 
and how, by the transformation of desire, men and women 
could be brought closer to the impossible. Reading Slater’s 
book, we are renewed in the willingness to allow the Word to 
work on who we are interiorly in the unrelinquishable hope of 
coming to know him for who he is.”
	 Bernard Bonowitz, OCSO, author of Truly Seeking God

“Slater’s innovative work is unique in taking 
into account both the theological as well 
as the artistic dimensions of Bernard’s 
writings. Attending to Bernard’s insights 
into the role of the imagination and desire 
in spiritual transformation, Beyond Measure 
resonates with current concern about the 
true self and an accurate perception of 
the world and shows how the divine works 
through distortions and turns all things to 
good. It sheds new light on topics such as 
art, experience, and freedom in Bernard’s 
corpus.”
	 Raymond Studzinski, OSB
	 The Catholic University of America

https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS279P


NEW TITLES4

litpress.org | CistercianPublications.org | 800.436.8431 CISTERCIAN PUBLICATIONS  
an imprint of Liturgical PressCP2021

CF085P, 978-0-87907-285-8  Paperback, 338 pp., 5 ½ x 8 ½, $44.95
e  eBook
Rights: World, English

Gertrud the Great  
of Helfta 

The Herald  
of God’s Loving- 

Kindness 
Book 4

Translated, with 
an Introduction by 
Alexandra Barratt

Gertrud the Great  
of Helfta 

The Herald  
of God’s  
Loving- 

Kindness 
Book 5

Translated, with an  
Introduction by Alexandra Barratt

Gertrud the Great (1256–1302) entered 

the monastery of Helfta in eastern 

Germany as a child oblate. At the 

age of twenty-five she underwent 

a conversion that led to a series of 

visionary experiences. These centered 

on “the divine loving-kindness,” which 

she perceived as expressed through 

and symbolized by Christ’s divine 

Heart. Some of these experiences she 

recorded in Latin “with her own hand,” 

in what became book 2 of The Herald 

of God’s Loving-Kindness.

	 Books 1, 3, 4, and 5 were written 

down by another nun, a close confidant 

of the saint, now often known as “Sister 

N.” Book 5 details the sickness, deaths, 

and afterlife fates of various Helfta 

nuns, novices, and lay brothers, as 

witnessed by Gertrud in her visions. It 

also describes Gertrud’s preparations 

for her own death and her predictive 

visions of her ultimate glorification in 

heaven. 

CF086P, 978-0-87907-186-8 Paperback, 338 pp., 5 ½ x 8 ½, $44.95
e  eBook
Rights: World, English

Available August 2020

Alexandra Barratt is professor emerita at the University of Waikato 
in New Zealand. She studied at the Universities of Cambridge 
and Toronto and has published extensively on religious writing by 
medieval women in Latin and English. She has previously translated 
books 1 and 2 (CF035), book 3 (CF063), and book 4 (CF085) of The 
Herald for the Cistercian Fathers series.

Additional volumes on page 30.

https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF086P


NEW TITLES 5

litpress.org | CistercianPublications.org | 800.436.8431CISTERCIAN PUBLICATIONS  
an imprint of Liturgical Press CP2021

Ella Johnson 

This Is  
My Body

Eucharistic Theology and 
Anthropology in the  

Writings of Gertrude the 
Great of Helfta

This book examines how the writings 

of the thirteenth-century nun Gertrude 

the Great of Helfta articulate an 

innovative relationship between a 

person’s eucharistic devotion and her 

body. It attends to her references to 

the biblical, monastic, and theological 

traditions, including attitudes and 

ideas about the spiritual and corporeal 

senses, in order to illuminate the 

affirmative role Gertrude assigns to 

the body in making spiritual progress. 

Ultimately the book demonstrates that 

Gertrude leaves behind the dualistic 

aspect of the Christian intellectual and 

devotional tradition while exploiting its 

affirmative concepts of bodily forms of 

knowing divine union.

CS280P, 978-0-87907-280-3  Paperback, 272 pp., 5 ½ x 8 ½, $34.95
e  eBook

Available April 2020

Ella Johnson, PhD, is an assistant professor in the theology 
department at St. Ambrose University, Davenport, Iowa, where 
she teaches courses on systematic theology, ecclesiology, social 
justice, and medieval women mystics. Johnson’s research focuses 
on women’s theology and piety in medieval Christian history, 
especially that of the thirteenth-century Helfta writers. She has 
published several book chapters and articles on Gertrude the 
Great of Helfta in peer-reviewed journals such as Viator, Magistra, 
and Medieval Mystical Theology.

“Ella Johnson’s passionate study explores the depth of the 
writings associated with Gertrude of Helfta, looking into both 
their sources in scholasticism and their effects for meditative 
readings. It discusses questions of theology, gendered 
authorship, and the medieval sensorium in new and inspiring 
ways.”
	 Racha Kirakosian
	 Harvard University

TABLE OF CONTENTS
1:	 Gertrude of Helfta and Her Writings

2:	 The Monastery of St. Mary at Helfta

3:	 The Doctrine of Spiritual Senses 	
	 According to Gertrude’s Sources

4:	 Gertrude’s Doctrine of the Spiritual 	
	 Senses

5:	 “Do This in Memory of Me”: Ritual,  
	 Re-Membering, and Reading

6: 	“This Is My Body”: Woman as 	
	 Signifying Humanity and Divinity

7: 	Gertrude in Context: A Challenge to 	
	 Difference Fixed into Dichotomy

https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS280P


NEW TITLES6

litpress.org | CistercianPublications.org | 800.436.8431 CISTERCIAN PUBLICATIONS  
an imprint of Liturgical PressCP2021

“Th is  long-awa i ted vo lume a l lows 
contemporary readers to appreciate the 
full theological creativity and monastic 
wisdom of one of the greatest, but less 
well-known, Cistercian mystics of the twelfth 
century. Isaac of Stella’s liturgical sermons 
are original, challenging, and spiritually 
nourishing. It is a delight to have them in a 
fine English translation for the first time.”
	 Bernard McGinn
	 Divinity School, University of Chicago

Isaac of Stella

Sermons  
on the 

Christian Year
Volume Two

Translated by Lewis White 
Introduction by Elias Dietz, OCSO

Isaac of Stella was an English-born 

Cistercian who studied in the schools 

before entering monastic life and 

becoming abbot of Stella in 1147. His 

liturgical sermons inject a speculative 

philosophical inquisitiveness into 

imaginative meditations on scenes 

from Scripture. This present volume 

includes sermons 27–55, along with 

three fragments. In these sermons, 

while treating biblical passages 

corresponding to the major feasts of 

the Christian calendar, Isaac tackles 

weighty dogmatic issues such as 

predestination, the problem of evil, and 

Christ’s two natures. 

CF066P, 978-0-87907-666-5  Paperback, 288 pp., 5 ½ x 8 ½, $34.95
e  eBook

Lewis White has been a professor and translator at the Language 
Center of the Universidad Tecnológica de la Mixteca, Huajuapan 
de León, Oaxaca, Mexico, since 2009. His translations of Aelred of 
Rievaulx’s Homilies on the Prophetic Burdens of Isaiah (CF 83) and of 
some of the liturgical sermons from Aelred’s Durham Collection (CF 
80) were published by Cistercian Publications in 2018.

Isaac Of Stella  
Sermons on the 
Christian Year  
Volume One
Translated by Hugh McCaffery 
OCSO; Introduction by  
Bernard McGinn
CF011P, 978-0-87907-111-0   
Paperback, 236 pp., 5 ½ x 8 ½, $29.95

https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF066P/Sermons-on-the-Christian-Year
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF011P/Sermons-on-the-Christian-Year


NEW TITLES 7

litpress.org | CistercianPublications.org | 800.436.8431CISTERCIAN PUBLICATIONS  
an imprint of Liturgical Press CP2021

     Volume 3 foreseen for late Fall 2020!    

Ludolph of Saxony 

The Life of 
Jesus Christ

Part One
Volume 2, Chapters 41–92
Translated and introduced by  

Milton T. Walsh

The Vita Christi of Ludolph of Saxony,  

fourteenth-century Carthusian, is 

the most comprehensive series of 

meditations on the life of Christ from the 

late Middle Ages. Ludolph assembles a 

wealth of commentary from the fathers 

of the church and the great medieval 

spiritual writers and weaves them into 

a seamless exposition of the Gospel. 
	 This is the full English translation 

of this classic work and, while it will 

be of great interest to students of 

Christian spirituality, it is intended for 

ordinary believers seeking to enter 

more deeply into the meaning of the 

life of Christ. Ludolph divided his work 

into two parts; the present volume 

contains the second half of Part One.

Forthcoming volumes in the  
four-volume series.

Volume 1  
available now!

Milton T. Walsh holds a doctorate in sacred theology from the 
Gregorian University in Rome. For many years, he taught theology 
at St. Patrick’s Seminary in Menlo Park, California. He is the author 
of several books, including Second Friends: C. S. Lewis and Ronald 
Knox in Conversation, In Memory of Me: A Meditation on the Roman 
Canon, and Witness of the Saints: Patristic Readings in the Liturgy 
of the Hours.

CS282H, 978-0-87907-282-7   
Hardcover with dust jacket, 856 pp., 5 ½ x 8 ½, $79.95
e  eBook

Call for  
special standing 

order offer!

The first  
full English  

translation of this  
classic work!

https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS282H/The-Life-of-Jesus-Christ


NEW TITLES8

litpress.org | CistercianPublications.org | 800.436.8431 CISTERCIAN PUBLICATIONS  
an imprint of Liturgical PressCP2021

CS275P, 978-0-87907-275-9  Paperback, 736 pp., 5 ½ x 8 ½, $49.95
e  eBook

Hugh Feiss, OSB, is a monk of the Monastery of the Ascension in 
Jerome, Idaho. Ronald E. Pepin received his PhD from Fordham 
University. Maureen M. O’Brien is professor in the Department of 
History at Saint Cloud State University, where she teaches ancient 
and medieval European history. All three previously collaborated 
on The Lives of Monastic Reformers, 1 and 2 from Cistercian 
Publications.

“Translated into fresh and readable English, 
each text contains a concise introduction 
that has an almost intuitive quality. This is 
a welcome addition to the field and is an 
excellent resource for both scholars and 
students alike.”
	 Alice Chapman
	 Grand Valley State University

 

A Benedictine 
Reader

530–1530
Edited by Hugh Feiss, OSB,  

Ronald E. Pepin,  
Maureen M. O’Brien

A Benedictine Reader: 530–1530 has 

been more than twenty years in the 

making. A collaboration of a dozen 

scholars, this project gives as broad 

and deep a sense of the reality of the 

first one thousand years of Benedictine 

monasticism as can be done in one 

volume, using primary sources in 

English translation. The texts included 

are drawn from many different genres 

and from several languages and areas 

of Europe. The introduction to each of 

the thirty-two chapters aims to situate 

each author and text and to make 

connections with other texts and 

studies within and outside the Reader. 

The general introduction summarizes 

the main ideas and practices that are 

present in the Rule of Saint Benedict 

and in the first thousand years of 

Benedictine monasticism while 

suggesting questions that a reader 

might bring to the texts.

“Anyone interested in medieval monastic intellectual culture 
will find this book to be a springboard for jumping into further 
study or pursuance of the topics found in it. It may find a home 
in medieval monastic history courses, perhaps not as the 
basic reader but as one whose diverse authors and genres 
will be enriching.”
	 American Benedictine Review

“A monument to the first millennium of Benedictine tradition. It 
is particularly welcome to see so many female voices from the 
Benedictine tradition represented in this volume. The diversity 
in genre of documents is breathtaking, with poetry, art, music, 
liturgy, horticulture, hagiography and law among the areas 
covered, all usually in a Benedictine and theological key.”
	 The Furrow

https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS275P/A-Benedictine-Reader


NEW TITLES 9

litpress.org | CistercianPublications.org | 800.436.8431CISTERCIAN PUBLICATIONS  
an imprint of Liturgical Press CP2021

Bonnie B. Thurston

Shaped by  
the End You 

Live For
Thomas Merton’s  

Monastic Spirituality
Foreword by  

Paul Quenon, OCSO

To understand the life and thought of 

Thomas Merton, one must under-

stand him as a monk. After introduc-

ing his vocation and entrance into the 

Trappist order, this book highlights 

some of his basic spiritual presuppo-

sitions. Relying primarily on Merton’s 

writing, Bonnie B. Thurston surveys 

his thought on fundamental aspects 

of monastic formation and spirituality, 

particularly obedience, silence, soli-

tude, and prayer. She also addresses 

some of the temptations and popu-

lar misunderstandings surrounding  

monastic life. Accessible and conver-

sational in style, the book suggests 

how monastic spirituality is relevant, 

not only for all Christians, but also for 

serious spiritual seekers. 

978-0-8146-8807-6  Paperback, 192 pp., 5 x 7, $19.95
e  eBook

Available May 2020

Bonnie B. Thurston, after years as a university and seminary 
professor, lives quietly in her home state of West Virginia. She is the 
author of many books on Scripture and theology, including Maverick 
Mark: The Untamed First Gospel, The Spiritual Landscape of Mark, 
and Philippians in the Sacra Pagina series, all published by Liturgical 
Press. Her poetry appears frequently in religious periodicals, and 
among her published collections is Belonging to Borders: A Sojourn 
in the Celtic Tradition. She is also a contributor to Give Us This Day 
(Liturgical Press).

“Thurston argues that to understand 
Thomas Merton one must understand 
him as a monk. This careful study argues 
that point with deep insight based on her 
four decades of reading and writing about 
the Merton corpus. This book, extremely 
readable and unfailingly intelligent, is highly 
recommended.”
	 Lawrence S. Cunningham
	 The University of Notre Dame

“One of Bonnie Thurston’s great gifts to us is her ability to write, 
when appropriate, about profound topics with a light touch—
both accessible and illuminating. That gift is on full display in 
this wonderful distillation not only of Thomas Merton’s core 
spiritual teachings but of her many years of study, reflection, 
and prayer on these teachings.”  
	 Patrick O’Connell
	 Former president of the International Thomas Merton 	
	 Society and editor of The Merton Seasonal 

“Thurston skillfully illuminates the many ways in which Merton’s 
monastic life informed his spirituality and energized his 
witness to peace and justice. And, in prose that is as lucid as 
it is learned, she invites her readers to draw deeply from the 
wellspring of monastic wisdom that is central to Merton’s legacy.  
A must-read!”
	 Christine M. Bochen
	 Nazareth College, Rochester, New York, co-author of  
	 The Thomas Merton Encyclopedia  

https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/8807/Shaped-by-the-End-You-Live-For


NEW TITLES10

litpress.org | CistercianPublications.org | 800.436.8431 CISTERCIAN PUBLICATIONS  
an imprint of Liturgical PressCP2021

Dom Marie-Gérard  
Dubois, OCSO

Happiness  
in God

Memories and  
Reflections of the  

Father Abbot of La Trappe
Translated by  

Georges Hoffmann  
and Jean Truax

This is a rich collection of memories 

and reflections from the long-time 

abbot of La Trappe, Dom Marie-

Gérard Dubois, OCSO. Starting with 

his entry into monastic life, he walks 

the reader through the dramatic 

changes in the Strict Observance 

of the Cistercian Order, including its 

liturgical reform and developments in 

the role of lay brothers. Dom Dubois 

also shares stories about the diverse 

group of men who entered the Order 

at that time, including WWII veterans, 

Holocaust survivors, and members 

of the French literary elite, and why 

they decided to become monks. His 

stories offer a fascinating inside view 

into twentieth-century Cistercian life.

“If you ever wondered what life is like in a 
monastery, this is the book for you. Abbot 
Gerard lived through some of the most 
important times of monastic and church 
history, and he lived it with grace and 
integrity. If he had lived during the era of 
the Desert Fathers, he would have been 
considered an elder whose words would 
have been passed on from generation to 
generation.”
	 Abbot Brendan Freeman
	 Mellifont Abbey, Ireland

MW058P, 978-0-87907-058-8  Paperback, 408 pp., 5 ½ x 8 ½, $39.95
e  eBook
Rights: World, English

Dom Marie-Gérard Dubois was born in Lille, France, in 1929 in a 
family of seven children. In 1947 he entered the Trappist Monastery 
of Mont-des-Cats, where he became master of novices and then 
prior. After a short stay as superior ad nutum at Cîteaux, Dubois 
was elected abbot of the Monastery of La Grande Trappe in Soligny, 
France. During his twenty-five years as abbot he presided over many 
commissions responsible for implementing the reforms of Vatican 
Council II in the Cistercian Order. In 2011, Dom Dubois returned to 
the Lord.  

Georges A. Hoffmann is an attorney and a lay Cistercian at the 
Monastery of the Holy Spirit, Conyers, Georgia.

Jean Truax has a PhD in medieval history; she is an independent 
scholar and author of Archbishops Ralph d’Escures, William of Corbeil 
and Theobald of Bec: Heirs of Anselm and Ancestors of Becket, and 
Aelred the Peacemaker: The Public Life of a Cistercian Abbot (CS251; 
Cistercian Publications, 2018). 

“A deeply engaging and delightfully personalized glimpse 
into genuine monastic life and experience, including his own 
meaningful path to La Trappe. Much more than a memoir, Dubois’s 
book whets our appetite to taste and see the conversatio morum of 
Trappist community, so personally and profoundly spread before 
us as though at table with the brothers. The English translation 
captures the narrative and insight of Dubois beautifully.”
	 F. Tyler Sergent
	 Berea College, Kentucky

https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/MW058P/Happiness-in-God


NEW TITLES 11

litpress.org | CistercianPublications.org | 800.436.8431CISTERCIAN PUBLICATIONS  
an imprint of Liturgical Press CP2021

Bernard Bonowitz, OCSO 

Truly Seeking 
God

MW062P, 978-0-87907-262-9  Paperback, 160 pp., 5 ½ x 8 ½, $24.95
e  eBook

Bernard Bonowitz, OCSO, was born in 1949 into a Jewish family 
in New York City. In 1968, during his studies of classics at Columbia 
College, he was received into the Roman Catholic Church. He entered 
the Society of Jesus in 1973 and was ordained a priest in 1979. In 1982, 
he transferred to the Order of Cistercians of the Strict Observance 
(Trappists) at Saint Joseph’s Abbey in Spencer, Massachusetts. 
There he served as novice master from 1986 to 1996. That year he 
was elected prior of the Trappist monastery of Our Lady of Novo 
Mundo in Brazil and became its first abbot in 2008. Bonowitz has 
published books and articles in English and Portuguese on monastic 
spirituality. His most recent book in English is Saint Bernard’s Three-
Course Banquet (MW 39; Cistercian Publications, 2013).

“Truly seeking God” is the one 

requirement Saint Benedict establishes 

for the admission of a candidate to the 

monastery. Once inside, that is exactly 

what he or she will be doing. In the first 

part of the book, “From the Rising of the 

Sun to Its Setting,” Bernard Bonowitz 

recounts the ways in which the monk 

actively seeks God in all the practices 

and places of the monastic life—in 

silence and liturgical prayer, work and 

leisure, solitude and community, spiritual 

direction and fraternal friendship, the 

encounter with nature and the encounter 

with the unsuspected recesses of his or 

her own heart. 
	 Grace is ever at work through the 

ongoing fidelity of a monk or nun to 

the monastic vocation. In the second 

half of the book, “The Making of a 

Monk,” Bonowitz describes the gradual 

transformation that grace effects, 

transforming the innocently self-

centered novice into the young solemnly 

professed, content to carry the weight 

of responsibility within the community, 

and finally into the beautiful elder, joyfully 

focused on God and neighbor and filled 

with desire for eternal life.

“Dom Bernardo has the rare gift for distilling 
decades of experience in formation work 
into real gems of wisdom and insight, at 
once deeply contemplative and eminently 
practical. This book is a precious gift to 
those seeking God with St. Benedict as 
their guide.”
	 Gerard D’Souza, OCSO
	 Abbey of Genesee

“Bonowitz’s book shows the way that a monk’s experience 
develops over the course of a lifetime, with both its struggles 
and its joys. Reading it, many will discover their thirst for God, 
as well as their yearning to find their true self and the way to 
genuine freedom and life.”
	 Sister Teresa Paula Perdigão, OSB
	 Mosteiro do Encontro, Paraná, Brazil

“This is a fresh, modern book on personal spirituality. So 
many of us are taken up with the distractions of our work, 
our phones, and our own inner chatter that it is hard to find 
a path back to ourselves. Bonowitz shows how aspects of 
monastic life can help.”
	 Sherry Turkle, MIT professor and author of Alone 	
	 Together: Why We Expect More from Technology and  
	 Less from Each Other

https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/MW062P/Truly-Seeking-God


NEW TITLES12

litpress.org | CistercianPublications.org | 800.436.8431 CISTERCIAN PUBLICATIONS  
an imprint of Liturgical PressCP2021

Pauline Matarasso

Clothed in 
Language

At the heart of  Clothed in Language  lies a 

journal, but the writing, while personal, has 

been given a thematic structure. Seeing 

language as a vital medium through which the 

divine is made present to us, scholar and poet 

Pauline Matarasso explores the ways in which 

this God-given language, with its overcoat of 

metaphor and undertow of rhythm, serves 

to reflect the truth and, on occasion, mask it. 

This book also includes an essay that looks 

at certain features common to myth, fairy tale, 

lore, and Scripture.

“It takes a contemplative soul filtered through a 
mind at once scholarly and poetic to render complex 
insight with such clarity and beauty. This book offers 
substantial nourishment, manna in the wilderness.”
	 Erik Varden, OCSO
	 Mount Saint Bernard Abbey

Pauline Matarasso is a scholar, translator, and poet 
with a particular interest in medieval history and literature 
focused on the Benedictine tradition. Among other books 
she has written and edited, she is the translator and 
editor of The Cistercian World: Monastic Writings of the 
Twelfth Century (Penguin, 1993) and translator of John of 
Forde’s The Life of Wulfric of Haselbury, Anchorite (CF 79; 
Cistercian Publications, 2011).

MW059P, 978-0-87907-059-5   
Paperback, 160 pp., 5 ½ x 8 ½, $24.95
e  eBook

Blessed Gabriella Sagheddu

The Letters of 
Blessed Maria 

Gabriella 
Translated by David Lavich, OCSO, with 

Introduction by Mariella Carpinello

During her short life as a Cistercian nun in the 

Italian monastery of Grottaferrata, Blessed 

Maria Gabriella Sagheddu wrote detailed 

letters about her life there to her family in 

Sardinia and to her former parish priest. These 

letters are collected here, along with notes and 

letters by and to her abbess, Mother Pia Gullini, 

OCSO, and M. Pia’s notes and recollections 

about Bl. Gabriella. 

“An excellent window to glimpse into the world of early 
twentieth-century Catholic spirituality.”
	 Judith Sutera, OSB
	 Magistra

David P. Lavich, OCSO, entered the Order of Cistercians 
of the Strict Observance at Saint Joseph’s Abbey in 
Spencer, Massachusetts, in 1987, after completing twelve 
years of missionary work in Japan. After serving in Rome 
as a councilor to the abbot general of the Order from 2008 
until 2017, he has returned to serve as chaplain to the 
Order’s women’s monasteries in Japan.    

MW057P, 978-0-87907-557-6   
Paperback, 232 pp., 5 ½ x 8 ½, $29.95
e  eBook
Rights: World, English

https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/MW059P/Clothed-in-Language
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/MW059P/Clothed-in-Language
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/MW057P/The-Letters-of-Blessed-Maria-Gabriella-with-the-Notebooks-of-Mother-Pia-Gullini
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/MW057P/The-Letters-of-Blessed-Maria-Gabriella-with-the-Notebooks-of-Mother-Pia-Gullini


NEW TITLES 13

litpress.org | CistercianPublications.org | 800.436.8431CISTERCIAN PUBLICATIONS  
an imprint of Liturgical Press CP2021

The Cistercian Nuns at 
Tautra Mariakloster 

Northern Light
For at least eight centuries, the Norwe-

gian island of Tautra in the Trondheim 

fjord has been known for its spiritual 

waves and special light. In the Middle 

Ages, Cistercian monks established the 

northernmost monastery of the Order, 

living God-centered lives and develop-

ing skills such as land use and animal 

husbandry until the Reformation. 
	 In 1999, Cistercian nuns reestab-

lished Tautra Mariakloster, the mon-

astery of Our Lady of the Safe Island. 

Visitors to the modern monastery,  

distinguished by its glass-roofed church,  

quickly sense the silence, peace, and 

light of the place.
	 Four of the women who live at 

Tautra have contributed to this volume 

of monastic wisdom from the north. 

They write of their experiences as 

monastics living close to the land, sky, 

and water on this island, following the 

liturgical year of the monastery with its 

enduring rhythm while experiencing the 

changing seasons and landscape that 

help to shape their life of faith and light.
	

MW060P, 978-0-87907-160-8  Paperback, 208 pp., 5 ½ x 8 ½, $24.95
e  eBook

Available September 2020

The Cistercian Nuns of Tautra Mariakloster are a group of 
women from eight countries who have been called to monastic life 
at Tautra, in central Norway.

Includes 
color 

photos.

TABLE OF CONTENTS
	 Preface 	 by Dom Brendan Freeman

	 January 	 The Gift of Beauty, by Sr. Hanne-Maria Berentzen

	 February 	 Daylight Returns, by Sr. Anne Elizabeth Sweet

	 March 	 The Color of Light, by Sr. Sheryl Frances Chen

	 April	 Passing Over, by Sr. Anne Elizabeth Sweet

	 May 	 Perfect Day, by Sr. Maria Rafael Bartlett

	 June 	 Vulnerable as a Rock, by Sr. Sheryl Frances Chen

	 July 	 Memories of Summer Silence, by Sr. Hanne-Maria Berentzen

	 August	 Berries and Martyrs, by Sr. Hanne-Maria Berentzen

	September 	 Looking for the Next Cross, by Sr. Sheryl Frances Chen

	 October	 Ordinary Joy, by Sr. Maria Rafael Bartlett

	 November 	 Lights in the Darkness, by Sr. Anne-Elizabeth Sweet

	December 	 The Light Shines in the Darkness, by Sr. Maria Rafael Bartlett

https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/MW060P/Northern-Light


NEW TITLES14

litpress.org | CistercianPublications.org | 800.436.8431 CISTERCIAN PUBLICATIONS  
an imprint of Liturgical PressCP2021

Michael Papazian 

The Doctor of 
Mercy

The Sacred Treasures of  
St. Gregory of Narek

In April 2015, Pope Francis named 

the Armenian poet and theologian 

St. Gregory of Narek (ca. 945–1003) 

a Doctor of the Church. Though 

venerated for centuries by Catholic 

and Orthodox Armenians, Gregory is 

an obscure figure virtually unknown 

to the rest of the church. Adding 

to the extraordinary nature of the 

pope’s declaration, Gregory has the 

distinction of being the only Catholic 

Doctor who lived his entire life outside 

the visible communion of the Catholic 

Church. The Doctor of Mercy aims to 

provide an accessible introduction to 

Gregory’s literary works, theology, and 

spirituality, as well as to make the case 

for the contemporary relevance of his 

writings to the problems that face the 

church and the world today.

978-0-8146-8501-3  
Hardcover with dust jacket, 278 pp., 6 x 9, $49.95
e  eBook

Michael Papazian is professor of philosophy at Berry College in 
Rome, Georgia. After completing his philosophy doctorate at the 
University of Virginia, he studied classical Armenian at Oxford 
University. He publishes on ancient Greek philosophy and medieval 
Armenian theology, most recently a book-length translation of an 
eighth-century Armenian commentary on the Gospels, Step‘anos 
Siwnets‘i: Commentary on the Four Evangelists (SIS Publications, 
2014).

“Very satisfying and enlightening. Well  worth the time of 
anyone interested in the history of doctrine and spirituality, 
but the book also demonstrates why the study of Gregory 
is relevant and worthwhile in our time. I especially appreciated 
the way the author connects  Christological implications to 
artistic depictions of Christ, demonstrating that all art teaches 
something about its subject.”
	 Jim L. Papandrea 
	 Professor of Church History and Historical Theology 
	 Garrett-Evangelical Theological Seminary 

“In The Doctor of Mercy, Papazian makes 
a distinctive contribution by providing the 
most comprehensive introduction to St. 
Gregory of Narek, a medieval mystic who 
experienced and expressed a reality not 
easily comprehended. The book touches 
upon everything conceivable about the Saint 
and his works and does so in an appealingly 
clear fashion.”
	 Abraham Terian
	 Emeritus Professor of Armenian 		
	 Theology and Patristics
	 St. Nersess Armenian Seminary

https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/8501/The-Doctor-of-Mercy


NEW TITLES 15

litpress.org | CistercianPublications.org | 800.436.8431CISTERCIAN PUBLICATIONS  
an imprint of Liturgical Press CP2021

Bernadette McNary-Zak 

Humble 
Aspiration

Constructing an  
Early Christian Ideal

What does it mean to be humble 

like Christ? In this book, Bernadette 

McNary-Zak explores various 

concepts of Christian humility in late 

antiquity. To help readers deepen 

their understanding of Christian 

humility, McNary-Zak takes a close 

look at some of the ways different 

types of humility operated as a 

relational value in specific contexts 

involving ascetic women. With this 

approach, the author shows how, 

at the very margins of a male-

dominated culture, the ascetic 

woman represented a form of 

renunciation of self that enabled her 

to function as a symbol of Christian 

humility for women and men alike. 
978-0-8146-8406-1  Paperback, 192 pp., 6 x 9, $24.95
e  eBook

Available May 2020

Bernadette McNary-Zak, PhD, is associate professor of religious 
studies at Rhodes College in Memphis, Tennessee. She is the author 
of several books including Useful Servanthood: A Study of Spiritual 
Formation in the Writings of Abba Ammonas (CS 224; Cistercian 
Publications, 2010). Other publications include two co-edited books 
and a number of articles in her areas of research.

TABLE OF CONTENTS
1. Introduction

2. Pedagogies of Theological Humility

3. Expressions of Social Humility

4. Patterns of Intellectual Humility

5. Rules of Mutual Humility

6. The Challenge of Christian Humility

“In a world where humility is often misunderstood, especially 
as applied to women, this book offers a deep and wide 
exploration of the concept. McNary-Zak gathers views of 
humility from ancient and modern sources into a resource 
unlike any other currently available.”
	 Judith Sutera, OSB
	 Mount St. Scholastica 
	 Atchison, Kansas

“Humble Aspiration is a welcome addition 
to a growing body of scholarship on the 
meaning and practice of humility. McNary-
Zak brings to life an assembly of early 
Christian women who stand strongly as 
equals, alongside their more celebrated 
male counterparts, in their imitation of 
the humble Christ. Christian humility was 
indeed a ‘countercultural’ force in the world 
of late antiquity, as McNary-Zak richly 
demonstrates.”
	 Jane Foulcher
	 Charles Sturt University

https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/8406/Humble-Aspiration


NEW TITLES16

litpress.org | CistercianPublications.org | 800.436.8431 CISTERCIAN PUBLICATIONS  
an imprint of Liturgical PressCP2021

Michael Casey, OCSO

Balaam’s 
Donkey

Random Ruminations
For Every Day of the Year

Balaam’s Donkey is a series of daily 

reflections based on the homilies 

preached by Cistercian monk Michael 

Casey over his fifty years of priesthood. 

What remained of the original homilies 

was a large box full of index cards 

with a few talking points on each. 

From there, Casey has re-created 

the homilies and recast them into 

short reflections, arranged randomly 

for every day of the year. The range 

of topics discussed is broad, and 

the approach taken differs with each 

reflection, most of them colored with 

a touch of Casey’s whimsy and good 

humor.

978-0-8146-8463-4  Paperback, 488 pp., 5 ½ x 8 ½, $29.95
e  eBook

Michael Casey, OCSO, has been a monk of Tarrawarra Abbey 
(Australia) since 1960. In the intervening years he has conducted 
many retreats and workshops on every continent (except Antarctica) 
and has written many articles on topics relating to monastic history 
and spirituality. He is also the author of many books, including The 
Road to Eternal Life: Reflections on the Prologue of Benedict’s Rule 
and Seventy-Four Tools for Good Living: Reflections on the Fourth 
Chapter of Benedict’s Rule, both from Liturgical Press.

“Casey calls it ‘random ruminations,’ but I noticed after reading 
the meditation for the day and putting the book down, I felt 
better about the coming day. Hope and encouragement is the 
golden string binding these reflections together like the ‘bundle 
of myrrh’ so dear to the lover in the Song of Songs 1:13.”
	 Abbot Brendan Freeman
	 Mellifont Abbey, Ireland

“Casey’s ‘repurposed’ homilies are the best 
fruit of lectio divina. Wherever you stick 
your thumb in, you pull out a spiritually wise 
and theologically thought-provoking plum. 
Engaging turns of phrase and energetic 
prose promote reflection that is both sweet 
and sustaining.”
	 Bonnie Thurston
	 Author of Maverick Mark: The Untamed  
	 First Gospel

“Michael Casey is one of the best spiritual 
guides for our times, or for any time. There 
is truly gold here.”
	 Catholic Books Review

https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/8463/Balaams-Donkey


NEW TITLES 17

litpress.org | CistercianPublications.org | 800.436.8431CISTERCIAN PUBLICATIONS  
an imprint of Liturgical Press CP2021

Gregory the Great 

Moral 
Reflections on 

the Book of 
Job, Volume 5

Books 23–27
Translated by Brian Kerns, OCSO

Introduction by Mark DelCogliano

The Moral Reflections on the Book of 

Job were first given to the monks who 

accompanied Gregory to the embassy 

in Constantinople.

	 This fifth volume, containing books 

23 through 27, provides commentary 

on six chapters of Job, from 32:1 

through 37:24. The present volume 

covers the chapters of Job devoted 

to Elihu, the young man who derides 

the three friends who couldn’t find an 

answer to Job. CS260H, 978-0-87907-260-5  
Hardcover with dust jacket, 332 pp., 5 ½ x 8 ½, $39.95
Rights: World, English

Br. Brian Kerns has been a Trappist for sixty years, seventeen years 
at the Abbey of Gethsemani in Kentucky, and the rest at the Abbey 
of the Genesee in upper New York state, interrupted by a year at 
Oxford, North Carolina, and five years at Genesee’s foundation of 
Novo Mundo in Parana, Brazil. The first four volumes of his translation 
of Gregory the Great’s Moral Reflections on the Book of Job were 
published by Cistercian Publications between 2014 and 2017.

Volume 3 (Books 11–16)
CS258H, 978-0-87907-358-9  
Hardcover with dust jacket, 342 pp., $39.95

Volume 1 (Preface and Books 1–5)
CS249H, 978-0-87907-149-3  
Hardcover with dust jacket, 404 pp., $39.95

Volume 2 (Books 6–10)
CS257H, 978-0-87907-357-2  
Hardcover with dust jacket, 408 pp., $39.95

Volume 4 (Books 17–22)
CS259H, 978-0-87907-259-9  
Hardcover with dust jacket, 398 pp., $39.95

https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS259H/Moral-Reflections-on-the-Book-of-Job-Volume-4
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS260H/Moral-Reflections-on-the-Book-of-Job-Volume-5


NEW TITLES18

litpress.org | CistercianPublications.org | 800.436.8431 CISTERCIAN PUBLICATIONS  
an imprint of Liturgical PressCP2021

Thomas Merton 

A Course in  
Christian 
Mysticism

Edited by Jon M. Sweeney

Foreword by Michael N. 
McGregor

Thomas Merton’s lectures to the 

novices at the Abbey of Gethsemani 

provide a good look at Merton 

the scholar. A Course in Christian 

Mysticism gathers together, for the 

first time, the best of these talks into 

a spiritual, historical, and theological 

survey of Christian mysticism—from 

St. John’s gospel to St. John of the 

Cross. Sixteen centuries are covered 

over thirteen lectures. A general 

introduction sets the scene for when 

and how the talks were prepared 

for young men studying to become 

Trappist monks and for the perennial 

themes one finds in them, making 

them relevant for spiritual seekers 

today. This compact volume allows 

anyone to learn, like a novice, from 

one of the twentieth century’s greatest 

Catholic spiritual teachers. The study 

materials at the back of the book, 

including additional primary source 

readings and thoughtful questions for 

reflection and discussion, make this 

an essential text for any student of 

Christian mysticism.

978-0-8146-4508-6 Paperback, 256 pp., 5 ½ x 8 ½, $19.95
e  eBook

Jon M. Sweeney  is an independent scholar, author, critic, and 
publisher. His books include The Pope Who Quit: A True Medieval 
Tale of Mystery, Death, and Salvation, Inventing Hell, and several 
books on Saint Francis. He is a regular contributor to America and 
The Tablet. Jon is the publisher and editor-in-chief at Paraclete 
Press. He is married, the father of three, and lives in Milwaukee, 
Wisconsin.

“A Course in Christian Mysticism is an excellent source for 
those who want to begin a systematic study of the great early 
masters of the Christian mystical tradition. Merton offers us 
his keen perception of these teachings with an eye to our 
contemporary search for the Divine, that ‘mystery of our 
union with God.’ Merton’s command of the sources is aided 
by Sweeney’s skilled editing, which makes Merton’s lectures 
more accessible to readers. I highly recommend this resource.”
	 Laura Swan, OSB
	 Associate Editor of Magistra

“This text is an excellent resource not only to academics but 
also for sincere aspirants seeking an accessible introduction 
to a spiritual life.”
	 Reading Religion

“A Course in Christian Mysticism is not only 
a must-read text for fans of Merton but also a 
great introduction to the history of Christian 
mystical spirituality through the centuries.”
	 Daniel P. Horan, OFM
	 Catholic Theological Union

https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/4508/A-Course-in-Christian-Mysticism


NEW TITLES 19

litpress.org | CistercianPublications.org | 800.436.8431CISTERCIAN PUBLICATIONS  
an imprint of Liturgical Press CP2021

Thomas Merton 

A Course 
in Desert 

Spirituality
Fifteen Sessions with the  
Famous Trappist Monk
Edited by Jon M. Sweeney

Foreword by Paul Quenon, OCSO

Thomas Merton’s sessions with 

the young monks at the Abbey of 

Gethsemani showcase Merton’s 

brilliant ability to survey the key figures 

and synthesize their writings, inspiring 

his listeners and readers with what 

it means for the spiritual life. Like 

its companion volume, A Course in 

Christian Mysticism, this book is a 

collection of fifteen lectures that get 

to the heart of Merton’s belief that 

monastic wisdom and spirituality are 

applicable for everyone. This compact 

volume allows anyone to learn from 

one of the twentieth century’s greatest 

Catholic spiritual teachers. The study 

materials at the back of the book, 

including additional primary source 

readings and thoughtful questions for 

reflection and discussion, make this 

an essential text for any student of 

Christian desert spirituality.

978-0-8146-8473-3  Paperback, 200 pp., 5 ½ x 8 ½, $19.95
e  eBook

Jon M. Sweeney  is an independent scholar, author, critic, and 
publisher. His books include The Pope Who Quit: A True Medieval 
Tale of Mystery, Death, and Salvation, Inventing Hell, and several 
books on Saint Francis. He also edited A Course in Christian 
Mysticism, by Thomas Merton. He is a regular contributor to 
America and The Tablet and is the publisher and editor-in-chief 
at Paraclete Press. He is married, the father of three, and lives in 
Milwaukee, Wisconsin.

“This is a solid and welcome collection for those seeking to 
live the spiritual life.”
	 Cistercian Studies Quarterly

“Merton was a formidable scholar, a quality demonstrated in 
ample measure in the 15 lectures included in this book. Editor 
Jon M. Sweeney, whose oeuvre is fast approaching 40 books, 
has done a yeoman’s job of abridging this material, making it 
much more user-friendly and far more accessible to a wider, 
general audience.”
	 Englewood Review of Books

“A Course in Desert Spirituality offers keen 
insight into the wisdom of early Christian 
mystics like St. Gregory of Nyssa, John 
Cassian, and Evagrius Ponticus. It makes 
the Desert Mothers and Fathers come alive. 
But it also reveals much about the spiritual 
heart of Thomas Merton himself.”
	 Carl McColman, author of The Big 		
	 Book	of Christian Mysticism and  
	 The Unteachable Lessons

https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/8473/A-Course-in-Desert-Spirituality


NEW TITLES20

litpress.org | CistercianPublications.org | 800.436.8431 CISTERCIAN PUBLICATIONS  
an imprint of Liturgical PressCP2021

978-0-8146-6357-8  Hardcover with dust jacket, 172 pp., 5 x 7, $19.95
e  eBook

Thomas Merton (1915–1968), Catholic convert, Cistercian monk 
and hermit, poet, contemplative, social critic, and pioneer of 
interreligious dialogue, was a seminal figure of twentieth-century 
American Christianity.

Thomas Merton 

The Climate 
of Monastic 

Prayer
Foreword by Sarah Coakley

This guide to monastic prayer, writ-

ten in 1968 and thus turning out to be 

Thomas Merton’s final testament to 

us, is now available in a new edition 

commemorating the fiftieth anniver-

sary of his death. While he wrote it for 

other monastics, all seekers drawn to 

explore the full dimensions of prayer 

will be enriched by his words, espe-

cially as they take on added meaning 

in today’s dizzying world. 
	 The climate in which monas-

tic prayer flowers is that of the des-

ert, where human comfort is absent, 

where the secure routines of the 

“earthly city” offer no support, and 

where prayer must be sustained by 

God in the purity of faith.

“A contemporary Chr ist ian spir i tual 
masterpiece. Merton’s prose is clear and 
astute, and his text is replete with profound, 
yet succinct reflections on contemplative 
prayer and the Christian spiritual life that is 
valuable for anyone interested in Christian 
spirituality.”
	 Catholic Book Review
	

“It’s a beautiful, new, gift–quality, hardcover edition, and the 
Coakley foreword is a delight, and the book itself is one of 
Merton’s many essential titles.”
	 Carl McColman

“The ‘climate’ of monastic prayer, Merton says, is the desert, 
the monastic community, but this wonderful book, from his last 
years, is for all of us. Merton shows us something he pushed for 
from the start—that prayer is our breathing, not just close to our 
life and experience, but totally wound up with every moment of 
our consciousness, every minute of everyday existence. This is 
a rich feast for us today, not recipes, but a kind of counseling 
on prayer’s omnipresence that we need to hear.”
	 Michael Plekon
	 Professor Emeritus of The City University of New York
	 Author of The World as Sacrament

https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/6357/The-Climate-of-Monastic-Prayer


NEW TITLES 21

litpress.org | CistercianPublications.org | 800.436.8431CISTERCIAN PUBLICATIONS  
an imprint of Liturgical Press CP2021

Jaechan Anselmo Park, OSB 

Thomas 
Merton’s 

Encounter  
with Buddhism 

and Beyond
His Interreligious Dialogue, 
Inter-Monastic Exchanges, 

and Their Legacy
Foreword by  

William Skudlarek, OSB

Preface by Bonnie B. Thurston

Thomas Merton recognized the  

value and possibility of contemplative  

dialogue between monastics and 

contemplatives of other religious 

traditions and hoped that, through 

such dialogue, monastics would strive 

for “inter-monastic communion” and a 

bonding of the broader “spiritual family.” 

He held out hope that this bond would 

demonstrate the fundamental unity of 

humanity to a world that was becoming 

ever more materialistic and divided. 
	 Among other themes and topics, this 

book explores Thomas Merton’s role as 

a pioneer of Buddhist-Christian dialogue 

and monastic interreligious dialogue. It 

delves into the process of Merton’s self-

transformation through contemplative 

experiences, explores his encounter 

with Zen and Tibetan Buddhists and his 

pioneering engagements in Buddhist-

Christian dialogue, and presents and 

responds to the criticisms of those 

who raise questions about Merton’s 

understanding of Buddhism.

978-0-8146-8474-0 Paperback, 320 pp., 5 ½ x 8 ½, $29.95
e  eBook

Jaechan Anselmo Park, OSB, is a member of St. Benedict 
Waegwan Abbey in South Korea, where he has been vocation director 
and director of the Monastic Experience program. He received 
his STL and ThD from Regis College at the University of Toronto, 
Canada, where he is currently completing a doctorate in sacred 
theology. Park is interested in spiritual direction, Thomas Merton,  
and inter-monastic religious dialogue. Presently, he engages in 
Dialogue Interreligieux Monastique/Monastic Interreligious Dialogue 
(DIMMID) as an at-large director for intra-monastic dialogue in Asia.

“Fr. Park’s profound study of Thomas Merton’s multireligious 
encounters reveals the enormous impact and importance of 
Merton’s legacy for the church and for the world. It is the first 
extensive study to explore Merton’s legacy in terms of how it 
has shaped the institutional church, through the activities of 
the Pontifical Council for Interreligious Dialogue (PCID) and 
through the Monastic Interreligious Dialogue (MID), which 
functions under its aegis. This is a convincing portrayal of 
Merton’s pivotal importance in the history of interreligious 
dialogue.”
	 Joe Raab
	 Siena Heights University
	 Coeditor of The Merton Annual

https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/8474/Thomas-Mertons-Encounter-with-Buddhism-and-Beyond


NEW TITLES22

litpress.org | CistercianPublications.org | 800.436.8431 CISTERCIAN PUBLICATIONS  
an imprint of Liturgical PressCP2021

Three Pseudo-
Bernardine 

Works
Edited by Ann Astell and  

Joseph Wawrykow

Introduction by  
Dom Elias Dietz, OCSO

During the “Silver Age” of the Cister-

cians (the late twelfth and thirteenth cen-

turies), pseudepigraphical compositions 

bearing the name Bernard flourished. 

Important for the history of monasticism 

and, more broadly, of Christian spiri-

tual formation and practice, these little-

studied writings interpret, appropriate, 

transform, and apply Saint Bernard of 

Clairvaux’s authentic works, transmit-

ting them to new audiences. 

	 Under the direction of Ann  

Astell and Joseph Wawrykow, with the  

assistance of Thomas Clemmons, a 

talented team of young scholars from 

the University of Notre Dame (the  

Catena Scholarium) offers here a 

complete translation of three of these 

Pseudo-Bernardine essays, provid-

ing notes that identify sources, clarify  

allusions, highlight rhetorical strategies, 

and demonstrate overall a fascinating, 

intertextual complexity. The Bernard 

who emerges from these texts speaks 

with many voices to herald a living,  

Bernardine tradition. 

CS273P, 978-0-87907-173-8  Paperback 176 pp., 5 ½ x 8 ½, $29.95
e  eBook

Ann W. Astell is professor of theology at the University of Notre 
Dame. She is the author of six books on medieval literature and 
spirituality, including The Song of Songs in the Middle Ages (1990), 
Job, Boethius, and Epic Truth (1994), and Eating Beauty: The 
Eucharist and the Spiritual Arts of the Middle Ages (2006). 

Joseph Wawrykow is professor of theology at the University of 
Notre Dame. An expert on thirteenth-century Scholastic theology, 
he is the author of God’s Grace and Human Action: “Merit” in the 
Theology of Thomas Aquinas (1996) and The Westminster Handbook 
to Thomas Aquinas (2005). He is currently preparing a volume of 
translations in high medieval Christology. 

“Like many great spiritual writers, Bernard of Clairvaux had 
a number of works pseudonymously ascribed to him after 
his death. In Bernard’s case the total is said to be as high as 
177. In modern times we rightly value authentic works over 
pseudonymous ones, but this should not lead us to neglect the 
‘pseudo-Bernard,’ who has much to tell us about the saint’s 
fame and the subsequent history of his ideas. This valuable 
translation provides readable and well-annotated versions of 
three pseudo-Bernardine meditative texts particularly useful 
for the religious formation of monks. It is a welcome addition 
to our knowledge of Bernard’s afterlife and the history of the 
medieval monasticism.”
	 Bernard McGinn
	 Divinity School, University of Chicago

“Why should we know about texts once 
wrongly attributed to St. Bernard? The fact 
that some of them were extremely popular 
while others were not or were in vogue only 
regionally suggests that readers looked 
beyond the name Bernard to the contents 
of the manuscripts. Lovingly translated and 
beautifully annotated, these works offer new 
and valuable glimpses into twelfth- and 
thirteenth-century religious mentalities.”
	 Barbara H. Rosenwein 
	 Professor Emerita
	 Loyola University Chicago

https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS273P/Three-PseudoBernardine-Works


Hardcover with ribbon 
978-0-8146-8792-5    112 pp., 4 ¼ x 7, $12.95
$12.95 (1-5 copies) 
$10.95 (6-19 copies)  
$8.95 net (20 or more copies)

Paperback 
978-0-8146-1272-9    96 pp., 4 ¼ x 7, $3.95

e  eBook
E4532, 978-0-8146-4532-1   $2.99

Improved readability
Familiar pocket-size trim

High-quality gift

Now  
also available  
in a beautiful 

hardcover 
edition!

Now  
also available  
in a beautiful 

hardcover 
edition!

The Rule of  
Saint Benedict  

in English
Edited by  

Timothy Fry, OSB

The text in both editions  
has been reformatted for 
improved readability—
perfect for meditative 
reflection and study.
	  

POCKET-SIZED

See page 41 for additional editions of the Rule and commentaries.

litpress.org | CistercianPublications.org | 800.436.8431CISTERCIAN PUBLICATIONS  
an imprint of Liturgical Press CP2021

https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/8792/The-Rule-of-St-Benedict-in-English
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/8792/The-Rule-of-St-Benedict-in-English


Initiation into the Monastic Tradition    series  Now complete!

Thomas Merton  

PRE-BENEDICTINE MONASTICISM
Initiation into the Monastic Tradition, 2
Edited by Patrick F. O’Connell
MW009P, 978-0-87907-073-1	
Paperback, 464 pp., 5 ½ x 8 ½, $39.95

Thomas Merton  

CASSIAN AND THE FATHERS
Initiation into the Monastic Tradition, 1
Edited by Patrick F. O’Connell
MW001P, 978-0-87907-001-4   
Paperback, 372 pp., 5 1/2 x 8 1/2, $34.95

Thomas Merton 

THE RULE OF SAINT BENEDICT
Initiation into the Monastic Tradition, 4
Edited by Patrick F. O’Connell
MW019P, 978-0-87907-019-9	
Paperback, 360 pp., 5 ½ x 8 ½, $34.95
Rights: World, English

Thomas Merton  

An Introduction to Christian 
Mysticism
Initiation into the Monastic Tradition, 3
Edited by Patrick F. O’Connell
MW013P, 978-0-87907-013-7	
Paperback, 440 pp., 5 ½ x 8 ½, $39.95 
Rights: World, English

Thomas Merton  

MONASTIC OBSERVANCES
Initiation into the Monastic Tradition, 5
Edited by Patrick F. O’Connell
MW025P, 978-0-87907-025-0  
Paperback, 392 pp., 5 ½ x 8 ½, $32.95
e  eBook
Rights: World, English

litpress.org | CistercianPublications.org | 800.436.8431CP2021 CISTERCIAN PUBLICATIONS  
an imprint of Liturgical Press

24



Initiation into the Monastic Tradition    series  Now complete!
Special Offer
$249.95 net

for entire set!
Code IMTSET

Thomas Merton 

MEDIEVAL CISTERCIAN HISTORY
Initiation into the Monastic Tradition, 9
Edited by Patrick F. O’Connell
Preface by William R. Grimes
MW043P, 978-0-87907-043-4 
Paperback, 392 pp., 5 ½ x 8 ½, $44.95
e  eBook

As master of novices for ten years (1955–
1965) at the Cistercian Abbey of Our Lady 
of Gethsemani in Kentucky, Thomas Merton 
was responsible for the spiritual formation of 
young men preparing for monastic profession. 
These conferences form an essential part of 
the overall picture of Cistercian monastic life 
that Merton provided as part of his project of 
“initiation into the monastic tradition” that is 
evident in the broad variety of courses that 
he put together and taught over the period of 
his mastership.
 
The texts of these conferences represent 
the longest and most systematically 
organized of a variety of conferences that 
Merton presented during the decade of his 
mastership. They may be the most directly 
pastoral work Merton ever wrote.
 

Thomas Merton  

THE CISTERCIAN FATHERS AND 
THEIR MONASTIC THEOLOGY
Initiation into the Monastic Tradition, 8
Edited by Patrick F. O’Connell
Preface by James Finley
MW042P, 978-0-87907-042-7  
Paperback, 640 pp., 5 ½ x 8 ½, $49.95
e  eBook

Thomas Merton  

THE LIFE OF THE VOWS
Initiation into the Monastic Tradition, 6
Edited by Patrick F. O’Connell
MW030P 978-0-87907-030-4 
Paperback, 686 pp., 5 ½ x 8 ½, $44.95
e  eBook
Rights: World, English

Thomas Merton 

CHARTER, CUSTOMS,  
AND CONSTITUTIONS  
OF THE CISTERCIANS
Initiation into the Monastic Tradition, 7
Edited by Patrick F. O’Connell
Preface by John Eudes Bamberger, OCSO
MW041P, 978-0-87907-041-0  
Paperback, 328 pp., 5 ½ x 8 ½, $29.95
e  eBook

Thomas Merton (1915–1968), Catholic convert, 
Cistercian monk and hermit, poet, contemplative, 
social critic, and pioneer of interreligious 
dialogue, was a seminal figure of twentieth-
century American Christianity. 

Patrick F. O’Connell is professor of English 
and theology at Gannon University in Erie, 
Pennsylvania. A founding member and former 
president of the International Thomas Merton 
Society, he edits The Merton Seasonal and is 
coauthor of The Thomas Merton Encyclopedia.

litpress.org | CistercianPublications.org | 800.436.8431CISTERCIAN PUBLICATIONS  
an imprint of Liturgical Press CP2021



litpress.org | CistercianPublications.org | 800.436.8431 CISTERCIAN PUBLICATIONS  
an imprint of Liturgical Press

CP2021

26

Bernard of Clairvaux
Sermons on the Song of Songs
Translated by Kilian Walsh, OSB, and Irene Edmonds

Volume 1  
CF004, 978-0-87907-704-4  
Paperback, 155 pp., $24.95

Volume 2  
CF007, 978-0-87907-707-5  
Paperback, 247 pp., $34.95

Volume 3 
CF031, 978-0-87907-931-4  
Paperback, 207 pp., $34.95

Volume 4
CF040, 978-0-87907-740-2  
Paperback, 261 pp., $39.95

Bernard of Clairvaux  
Sermons for Advent and  
the Christmas Season
Translated by Irene Edmonds,  
Wendy Beckett, and Conrad Greenia 
Edited by E. Rozanne Elder 
CF051P, 978-0-87907-451-7 
Paperback, 236 pp., $39.95

Bernard of Clairvaux  
On Grace and Free Choice
Translated by Daniel O’Donovan, OCSO 
Introduction by Bernard McGinn  
CF019A, 978-0-87907-070-0  
Paperback, 114 pp., $19.95

Bernard of Clairvaux  
Five Books on 
Consideration: 		
Advice to a Pope
Translated by John Anderson  
and Elizabeth T. Kennan 
CF037, 978-0-87907-737-2  
Paperback, 230 pp., $29.95

Bernard of Clairvaux  
Homilies in Praise of the  
Blessed Virgin Mary
Translated by Marie-Bernard 
Saïd, OSB; Introduction by 
Chrysogonus Waddell, OCSO 
CF018A, 978-0-87907-148-6  
Paperback, 120 pp., $19.95

Bernard of Clairvaux
In Praise of the  
New Knighthood  
Translated by Conrad Greenia, OCSO 
Introduction by Malcolm Barber
CF019B, 978-0-87907-120-2  
Paperback, 95 pp., $29.95

Bernard of Clairvaux  
Sermons for the  
Summer Season
Translated by Beverly Kienzle 
with James Jarzembowski 
CF053P, 978-0-87907-453-1  
Paperback, 176 pp., $24.95

Bernard of Clairvaux
Sermons on Conversion 
Translation and Introduction by  
Marie-Bernard Saïd, OSB
CF025, 978-0-87907-925-3 
Paperback, 282 pp., $34.95

BERNARD OF CLAIRVAUX
Bernard of Clairvaux 
Sermons for Lent and the  
Easter Season
Edited by John Leinenweber  
and Mark Scott, OCSO
Foreword by Wim Verbaal
CF052P, 978-0-87907-452-4	
Paperback, 256 pp., $24.95
e  eBook

Bernard of Clairvaux
Monastic Sermons
Translated by Daniel Griggs
Introduction by Michael Casey, 
OCSO
CF068P, 978-0-87907-468-5 
Paperback, 512 pp., $39.95
e  eBook

Bernard of Clairvaux
Sermons for the 
Autumn Season
Translated by Irene Edmonds
Edited by Mark Scott, OCSO
Introduction by Wim Verbaal
CF054P, 978-0-87907-454-8 
Paperback, 456 pp., $39.95
e  eBook

Cistercian Tradition

https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF037/Five-Books-on-Consideration-Advice-to-a-Pope
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF054P/Sermons-for-the-Autumn-Season
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF052P/Sermons-for-Lent-and-the-Easter-Season
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF051P/Sermons-for-Advent-and-the-Christmas-Season
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF018A/Homilies-in-Praise-of-the-Blessed-Virgin-Mary
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF019B/In-Praise-of-the-New-Knighthood
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF019A/On-Grace-and-Free-Choice
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF068P/Monastic-Sermons
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF053P/Sermons-for-the-Summer-Season
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF025/Sermons-on-Conversion
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/Search?query=Sermons%20on%20the%20Song%20of%20Songs,%20Volume


litpress.org | CistercianPublications.org | 800.436.8431CISTERCIAN PUBLICATIONS  
an imprint of Liturgical Press

27

CP2021

Bernard of Clairvaux
Cistercians and 
Cluniacs
St. Bernard’s Apologia  
to Abbot William  
Translated by Michael Casey, OCSO 
Introduction by Jean Leclercq, OSB
CF001A, 978-0-87907-102-8  
Paperback, 69 pp., $14.95

Charles Dumont, OCSO
Pathway of Peace  
Cistercian Wisdom  
According to Saint Bernard   
CS187P, 978-0-87907-787-7  
Paperback, 259 pp., $26.95

John R. Sommerfeldt  
The Spiritual  
Teachings of Saint 
Bernard of Clairvaux
An Intellectual History of the 
Early Cistercian Order
CS125P, 978-0-87907-425-8  
Paperback, 258 pp., $23.95

Love without Measure 
Extracts from the Writings of 
Saint Bernard of Clairvaux 
Introduced and Arranged by  
Paul Diemer, OCSO 
CS127, 978-0-87907-727-3  
Paperback, 154 pp., $24.95

Étienne Gilson
The Mystical Theology  
of St. Bernard  
Preface by Jean Leclercq, OSB 
CS120, 978-0-87907-960-4  
Paperback, 266 pp., $29.95

Bernard of Clairvaux 
The Life and Death 
of Saint Malachy 
the Irishman
Translated by Robert T. Meyer 
CF010, 978-0-87907-910-9 
Paperback, 170 pp., $21.95

Bernard of Clairvaux  
On Baptism and the  
Office of Bishops 
Translated by Pauline Matarasso 
Introductions by Martha G. Newman 
and Emero Stiegman 
CF067P, 978-0-87907-567-5  
Paperback, 184 pp., $24.95

Bernard of Clairvaux
On Loving God
Translated by Robert Walton, OSB 
Introductory Analysis by  
Emero Stiegman
CF013B, 978-0-87907-114-1  
Paperback, 219 pp., $19.95

Bernard of Clairvaux  
The Steps of  
Humility and Pride 
Introduction by  
M. Basil Pennington, OCSO
CF013A, 978-0-87907-115-8 
Paperback, 104 pp., $19.95

Bernard Bonowitz, OCSO
Saint Bernard’s        
Three-Course Banquet
Humility, Charity, and 
Contemplation in the De Gradibus
MW039P, 978-0-87907-039-7	
Paperback, 160 pp., $24.95
e  eBook

Cistercian Tradition

The Letters of Saint 
Bernard of Clairvaux
Translated by Bruno Scott  
James; Introduction by  
Beverly Mayne Kienzle 
CF062, 978-0-87907-162-2 
Paperback, 544 pp., $59.95

Bernard of Clairvaux

The Parables  
and the Sentences
Translated by Michael Casey, OCSO, 
& Francis R. Swietek; Introduction 
by Michael Casey, OCSO, and  
John R. Sommerfeldt
CF055P, 978-0-87907-185-1     
Paperback, 461 pp., $29.95

https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF013B/On-Loving-God
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF067P/On-Baptism-and-the-Office-of-Bishops
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF033P/Cistercians-and-Cluniacs
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS127/Love-Without-Measure
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS125P/The-Spiritual-Teachings-of-Saint-Bernard-of-Clairvaux
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF010/The-Life-and-Death-of-Saint-Malachy-the-Irishman
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF013A/The-Steps-of-Humility-and-Pride
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF055P/The-Parables-and-the-Sentences
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF062/The-Letters-of-Saint-Bernard-of-Clairvaux
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS187P/Pathway-of-Peace
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/MW039P/Saint-Bernards-Three-Course-Banquet
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS120/The-Mystical-Theology-of-St-Bernard


litpress.org | CistercianPublications.org | 800.436.8431 CISTERCIAN PUBLICATIONS  
an imprint of Liturgical Press

CP2021

28

Jean Truax 
Aelred the Peacemaker
The Public Life of a  
Cistercian Abbot
CS251P, 978-0-87907-251-3   
Paperback, 340 pp., $34.95
e  eBook

Aelred of Rievaulx 
Homilies on the Prophetic 
Burdens of Isaiah
Translated by Lewis White with 
Introduction by Marsha L. Dutton
CF083P, 978-0-87907-183-7  
Paperback, 424 pp., $54.95
Rights: World, English

Aelred of Rievaulx 
The Liturgical Sermons 
The First Clairvaux Collection;  
Advent through All Saints  
Translated by Theodore Berkeley
and M. Basil Pennington, OSCO 
CF058P, 978-0-87907-458-6  
Paperback, 394 pp., $39.95

Aelred of Rievaulx 
The Mirror of Charity  
Translated by Elizabeth  
Connor, OCSO; Introduction and 
Notes by Charles Dumont, OCSO
CF017, 978-0-87907-717-4  
Paperback, 324 pp., $29.95

Aelred of Rievaulx 
Lives of the 
Northern Saints 
Translated by Jane Patricia 
Freeland; Edited by 		
Marsha L. Dutton
CF071P, 978-0-87907-471-5  
Paperback, 152 pp., $24.95

Aelred of Rievaulx 
Treatises and 
Pastoral Prayer
On Jesus at the Age of  Twelve
Rule for a Recluse and 
The Pastoral Prayer
Introduction by David Knowles 
CF002, 978-0-87907-702-0  
Paperback, 128 pp., $24.95

Anthony N. S. Lane
Bernard of Clairvaux
Theologian of the Cross
CS248P, 978-0-87907-248-3	
Paperback, 240 pp., $29.95
e  eBook

AELRED OF RIEVAULX

Aelred of Rievaulx 
Spiritual Friendship  
Edited by Marsha L. Dutton  
Translated by Lawrence C. 
Braceland
CF005P, 978-0-87907-970-3
Paperback, 144 pp., $19.95
e  eBook

James France
Medieval Images of 
Saint Bernard of 
Clairvaux
CS210P, 978-0-87907-310-7     
Paperback, 430 pp., $49.95

Aelred of Rievaulx
The Liturgical Sermons
The Second Clairvaux Collection; 
Christmas through All Saints
Translated by Marie Anne Mayeski 
Introduction by Domenico Pezzini
CF077P, 978-0-87907-177-6 
Paperback, 262 pp., $29.95
  e  eBook, Rights: World, English

Aelred of Rievaulx
The Liturgical Sermons
The Durham and Lincoln 
Collections
Sermons 47–84
Translated by Kathryn Krug, Lewis 
White, and the Catena Scholarium
Edited with an Introduction  
by Ann Astell
CF080P, 978-0-87907-180-6   
Paperback, 504 pp., $59.95
Rights: World, English

Cistercian Tradition

Brian P. McGuire
The Difficult Saint  
Bernard of Clairvaux  
and His Tradition
CS126P, 978-0-87907-726-6  
Paperback, 317 pp., $36.95

https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS126P/The-Difficult-Saint
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS210P/Medieval-Images-of-Saint-Bernard-of-Clairvaux
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS248P/Bernard-of-Clairvaux
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF058P/The-Liturgical-Sermons
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF077P/The-Liturgical-Sermons
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF005P/Spiritual-Friendship
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS251P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF083P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF080P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF071P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF017


litpress.org | CistercianPublications.org | 800.436.8431CISTERCIAN PUBLICATIONS  
an imprint of Liturgical Press

29

CP2021

Walter Daniel
The Life of Aelred  
of Rievaulx 
And the Letter to Maurice 
Translated by  
F. M. Powicke and Jane Patricia 
Freeland; Introduction by  
Marsha L. Dutton 
CF057, 978-0-87907-257-5  
Paperback, 172 pp., $24.95
Rights: US only

William of Saint Thierry 
The Nature and 
Dignity of Love 
Translated by Thomas X. Davis 
Introduction by David N. Bell
CF030, 978-0-87907-930-7  
Paperback, 127 pp., $16.95

Aelred of Rievaulx 
Dialogue on the Soul 
Translated by C. H. Talbot 
CF022, 978-0-87907-222-3  
Paperback, 162 pp., $24.95

Aelred of Rievaulx 
The Historical Works
Edited by Marsha L. Dutton; 
Translated by Jane Patricia 
Freeland; Introduction and 
Annotations by Marsha L. Dutton
CF056P, 978-0-87907-288-9  
Paperback, 336 pp., $29.95

Aelred Squire
Aelred of Rievaulx 
A Study 
CS050H, 978-0-87907-950-5 
Hardcover, 177 pp., $15.95

William of Saint Thierry
On Contemplating God,  
Prayer, Meditations 
CF003, 978-0-87907-703-7  
Paperback, 199 pp., $29.95

William of Saint Thierry 
The Mirror of Faith  
Translated by Thomas X. Davis, OCSO  
Introduction by E. Rozanne Elder 
CF015, 978-0-87907-615-3  
Paperback, 104 pp., $11.95

William of Saint Thierry 
The Enigma of Faith  
Translation, Introduction, and  
Notes by John D. Anderson
CF009, 978-0-87907-319-0  
Paperback, 122 pp., $19.95

William of Saint Thierry 
Exposition on the  
Song of Songs
Translated by 
M. Columba Hart, OSB
CF006, 978-0-87907-347-3  
Paperback, 169 pp., $24.95

WILLIAM OF SAINT THIERRY

William of Saint-Thierry, Arnold of 
Bonneval, and Geoffrey of Auxerre
The First Life of Bernard 
of Clairvaux
Translated with an Introduction and 
Notes by Hilary Costello, OCSO
CF076P, 978-0-87907-176-9  
Paperback, 328 pp., $29.95
e  eBook
Rights: World, English

Aelred of Rievaulx
For Your Own People 
Pastoral Prayer 
Translated by Mark DelCogliano 
Edited and Introduced by 
Marsha L. Dutton
CF073P, 978-0-87907-273-5	
Paperback, 88 pp., $15.95

Cistercian Tradition

William of Saint Thierry 
Exposition on the  
Epistle to the Romans 
Translated by John Baptist Hasbrouk, OCSO  
Introduction by John D. Anderson
CF027P, 978-0-87907-527-9  
Paperback, 301 pp., $24.95

https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF057
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF003
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF022
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF017
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS050H
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF009
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF056P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF076E
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF073P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF030
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF006
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF027P


litpress.org | CistercianPublications.org | 800.436.8431 CISTERCIAN PUBLICATIONS  
an imprint of Liturgical Press

CP2021

30

Volume 2
CF020H, 978-0-87907-420-3  
Hardcover, 192 pp., $19.95

Volume 3
CF026H, 978-0-87907-426-5 
Hardcover, 208 pp., $19.95

Sermons on the  
Song of Songs   
Translated and Edited 		
by Lawrence C. Braceland, SJ

Volume 1
CF014P, 978-0-87907-299-5  
Paperback, 206 pp., $26.95

Gilbert of Hoyland IV 
Treatises, Epistles, 
and Sermons with            
Roger of Byland’s  
The Milk of Babes 
Translated and Edited by  
Lawrence C. Braceland, SJ
CF034H, 978-0-87907-434-0   
Hardcover, 242 pp., $19.95

GILBERT OF HOYLAND

Gertrud the Great of Helfta
The Herald of God’s  
Loving-Kindness 
Book 3 
Translated with an Introduction 
by Alexandra Barratt 
CF063P, 978-0-87907-463-0  
Paperback, 252 pp., $24.95

Gertrud the Great of Helfta
The Herald of God’s  
Loving-Kindness
Books 1 and 2 
Translated with an Introduction 
by Alexandra Barratt 
CF035P, 978-0-87907-455-5  
Paperback, 192 pp., $29.95

Gertrud the Great of Helfta
Spiritual Exercises 
Translated with an Introduction  
by Gertrud Jaron Lewis and  
Jack Lewis
CF049P, 978-0-87907-449-4  
Paperback, 165 pp., $24.95

GERTRUD THE GREAT

The Life of Beatrice  
of Nazareth 
Translated and Annotated  
by Roger DeGanck, OCSO 
CF050P, 978-0-87907-650-4  
Paperback, 364 pp., $19.95

BEATRICE OF NAZARETH

Unity of Spirit
Studies on William of 
Saint-Thierry in Honor of 
E. Rozanne Elder
Edited by F. Tyler Sergent, 
Aage Rydstrøm-Poulsen, and 
Marsha L. Dutton
Foreword by Bernard McGinn
Afterword by John R. Sommerfeldt
CS268P, 978-0-87907-268-1 
Paperback, 262 pp., $29.95
e  eBook

Gertrud the Great of Helfta 
The Herald of God’s 
Loving-Kindness 
Book 4
Translated with an Introduction  
by Alexandra Barratt
CF085P, 978-0-87907-285-8 
Paperback, 338 pp., $44.95
e  eBook
Rights: World, English

Cistercian Tradition

William of Saint Thierry 
The Golden Epistle 
Translated by Theodore  
Berkeley, OCSO; Introduction by  
J. M. Déchanet, OSB
CF012, 978-0-87907-712-9  
Paperback, 117 pp., $24.95

https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF012
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF050P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS268P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF035P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF063P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF085P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/Search?query=Sermons%20on%20the%20Song%20of%20Songs%20+%20Gilbert%20of%20Hoyland
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF049P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF034H


litpress.org | CistercianPublications.org | 800.436.8431CISTERCIAN PUBLICATIONS  
an imprint of Liturgical Press

31

CP2021

Sermons on the 
Final Verses of the 
Song of Songs
Translated by  
Sister Wendy Mary Beckett 
Volume I: Sermons 1–14  
CF029H, 978-0-87907-629-0  
Hardcover, 268 pp., $24.95
Volume II: Sermons 15-28 
CF039H, 978-0-87907-639-9  
Hardcover, 195 pp., $29.95

Volume III: Sermons 29–46
CF043H, 978-0-87907-643-6, Hardcover, 204 pp., $29.95

Volume IV: Sermons 47–61
CF044H, 978-0-87907-644-3, Hardcover, 208 pp., $29.95

Volume V: Sermons 62–82
CF045H, 978-0-87907-645-0, Hardcover, 252 pp., $29.95

Volume VI: Sermons 83–100
CF046H, 978-0-87907-646-7, Hardcover, 227 pp., $29.95

Volume VII: Sermons 101–120 
CF047H, 978-0-87907-647-4, Hardcover, 306 pp., $29.95

JOHN OF FORDE

Liturgical Sermons
Introduction and 
Translation by Monks 
of Mount St Bernard Abbey

Volume 1
CF008P, 978-0-87907-208-7 
Paperback, 144 pp., $24.95

Volume 2
CF032, 978-0-87907-232-2 
Paperback, 230 pp., $24.95

GUERRIC OF IGNY

Hilary Costello, OCSO
Sky-Blue Is the Sapphire, 
Crimson the Rose 
Stillpoint of Desire in  
John of Forde
CF069P, 978-0-87907-569-9  
Paperback, 324 pp., $29.95

John of Forde
The Life of Wulfric of  
Haselbury,  Anchorite
Translated with an Introduction  
and Notes by Pauline Matarasso 
CF079P, 978-0-87907-579-8   
Paperback, 280 pp., $34.95 
e  eBook

John Eudes Bamberger, OCSO  
Thomas Merton 
Prophet of Renewal 
Foreword by Jonathan Montaldo
MW004P, 978-0-87907-010-6 
Paperback, 144 pp., $24.95

Thomas Merton/Monk
A Monastic Tribute  
Edited by Patrick Hart, OCSO  
CS052, 978-0-87907-752-5 
Paperback, 278 pp., $12.95

Thomas Merton   
Thomas Merton on  
Saint Bernard  
CS009, 978-0-87907-909-3 
Paperback, 242 pp., $21.95

Thomas Merton
In the Valley of Wormwood
Cistercian Blessed and  
Saints of the Golden Age
Edited with an Introduction by 
Patrick Hart
Foreword by Brian Patrick McGuire
CS233P, 978-0-87907-133-2   
Paperback, 468 pp., $39.95

e  eBook

Survival or Prophecy?  
The Correspondence of Jean 
Leclercq and Thomas Merton 
Edited with an Introduction  
by Patrick Hart, OCSO; Foreword by 
Rembert Weakland, OSB;  Afterword 
by Michael Casey, OCSO  
MW017P, 978-0-87907-017-5 
Paperback, 184 pp., $21.95

THOMAS MERTON

Cistercian Tradition

https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS233P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS009
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/MW004P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS052
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/MW017P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF069P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF079P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/Search?query=final%20verses%20of%20the%20song%20of%20songs


litpress.org | CistercianPublications.org | 800.436.8431 CISTERCIAN PUBLICATIONS  
an imprint of Liturgical Press

CP2021

32

Alan of Lille 
The Art of Preaching 
Translated with an  
Introduction by G. R. Evans
CF023, 978-0-87907-923-9  
Paperback, 171 pp., $27.95

James France
Separate but Equal
Cistercian Lay Brothers 1120–1350
CS246P, 978-0-87907-246-9  
Paperback, 471 pp., $39.95
e  eBook
Rights: World, English

Peter Steffen and Hans Evers
Can a Seamless 
Garment Be Truly Torn?
Questions Surrounding the Jewish-
Catholic Löb Family, 1881–1945
CS254H, 978-0-87907-254-4  
Hardcover with dust jacket, 652 pp., $59.95
e  eBook
Rights: World, English

Isaac of Stella 
Sermons on the 
Christian Year 
Volume One 
Translated by Hugh McCaffery, OCSO 
Introduction by Bernard McGinn
CF011P, 978-0-87907-111-0  
Paperback, 236 pp., $29.95

Includes 
photos! 

Amadeus of Lausanne 
Homilies in Praise of 
Blessed Mary  
Introduction by Chrysogonus 
Waddell, OCSO
CF018B, 978-0-87907-418-0  
Paperback, 120 pp., $19.95 

The Letters of 
Adam of Perseigne   
Volume I 
Translated by Grace Perigo
Introduction by Thomas Merton
CF021H, 978-0-87907-621-4  
Hardcover, 207 pp., $19.95

CISTERCIAN, OTHER

Geoffrey of Auxerre
On the Apocalypse
Translated  
by Joseph Gibbons, CSSP
CF042P, 978-0-87907-642-9  
Paperback, 230 pp., $24.95 
CF042H, 978-0-87907-442-5  
Hardcover, 230 pp., $49.95

The Great Beginning  
of Cîteaux
A Narrative of the Beginning  
of the Cistercian Order:
The Exordium Magnum of  
Conrad of Eberbach
Translated by Benedicta Ward, SLG, 
and Paul Savage
Edited by E. Rozanne Elder
CF072H, 978-0-87907-172-1   
Hardcover with dust jacket, 664 pp., $59.95
e  eBook

Cistercian Tradition

Christian Salenson
Christian de Chergé 
A Theology of Hope
Translated by Nada Conic
CS247P, 978-0-87907-247-6  
Paperback, 224 pp., $24.95
e  eBook
Rights: World, English

Bernardo Olivera, OCSO
How Far to Follow?
The Martyrs of Atlas     
CS197, 978-0-87907-697-9  
Paperback, 131 pp., $12.95

MONKS OF TIBHIRINE

Christophe Lebreton, OCSO
Born from the 
Gaze of God
The Tibhirine Journal of a 
Martyr Monk (1993–1996) 
Translated by Mette Louise Nygård 
and Edith Scholl, OCSO
MW037P, 978-0-87907-037-3 
Paperback, 240 pp., $24.95
Rights: World, English

Includes 
photos & 

illustrations! 

https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS247P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF021H
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS197
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF018B
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/MW037P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF066P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF072H
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS246P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF042P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS254H
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF023


litpress.org | CistercianPublications.org | 800.436.8431CISTERCIAN PUBLICATIONS  
an imprint of Liturgical Press

33

CP2021

Serlo of Savigny and Serlo of Wilton 
Seven Unpublished Works
Edited and Translated by 
Lawrence C. Braceland, SJ 
CF048H, 978-0-87907-048-9 
Hardcover, 105 pp., $19.95

In the School of Love 
An Anthology of Early  
Cistercian Texts  
Edited by Edith Scholl, OCSO 
Introduction by  
M. Basil Pennington, OCSO
CF064P, 978-0-87907-564-4  
Paperback, 180 pp., $24.95

Ogier of Locedio
Homilies  
In Praise of God’s Holy Mother 
On Our Lord’s Words to His  
Disciples at the Last Supper   
Translated and Annotated  
by D. Martin Jenni
CF070P, 978-0-87907-570-5
Paperback, 344 pp., $29.95

Francis Kline, OCSO
Four Ways of Holiness  
for the Universal Church 
Drawn from the  
Monastic Tradition
MW012P, 978-0-87907-012-0 
Paperback, 184 pp., $19.95

Maureen McCabe, OCSO
Inside the Psalms
Reflections for Novices 
MW003P, 978-0-87907-009-0 
Paperback, 148 pp., $19.95

Baldwin of Forde
The Commendation 
of Faith
Translated by Jane Patricia Freeland 
and David N. Bell; Introduction and 
Notes by David N. Bell
CF059P, 978-0-87907-759-4  
Paperback, 314 pp., $29.95  

Baldwin of Forde 
Spiritual Tractates 
Volumes One and Two
Translated with an Introduction  
by David N. Bell
CF038P, 978-0-87907-096-0 
Paperback, 228 pp., $25.00 

Augustine Roberts, OCSO
Centered on Christ  
A Guide to Monastic Profession 
Foreword by Bernardo Olivera, 
OCSO  
MW005P, 978-0-87907-074-8 
Paperback, 344 pp., $34.95

Edith Scholl, OCSO
Words for the Journey
A Monastic Vocabulary 
MW021P, 978-0-87907-021-2
Paperback, 208 pp., $18.95
e  eBook

The New Monastery 
Texts and Studies on  
the Earliest Cistercians  
Edited by E. Rozanne Elder 
CF060, 978-0-87907-360-2  
Paperback, 241 pp., $14.95

Three Treatises on Man
A Cistercian Anthropology 
Edited with an Introduction by 
Bernard McGinn; 
Translated by Benjamin Clark, OCSO; 
Bernard McGinn; Erasmo Leiva; and 
Benedicta Ward, SLG
CF024, 978-0-87907-924-6  
Paperback, 295 pp., $34.95

Francis Kline, OCSO
Lovers of the Place
Monasticism Loose in the Church 
Foreword by Michael Downey
MW038P, 978-0-87907-038-0   
Paperback, 150 pp., $15.95
e  eBook

Cistercian Tradition

https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF059P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/MW003P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF038P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF048H
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF070P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF024
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF064P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF060
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/MW012P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/MW005P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/MW038P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/MW021P


litpress.org | CistercianPublications.org | 800.436.8431 CISTERCIAN PUBLICATIONS  
an imprint of Liturgical Press

CP2021

34

A Monastic Vision  
for the 21st Century
Where Do We Go from Here? 
Edited with a Foreword by  
Patrick Hart, OCSO
MW008P, 978-0-87907-057-1 
Paperback, 254 pp., $15.95

David N. Bell
What Nuns Read 
Books and Libraries in  
Medieval English Nunneries
CS158H, 978-0-87907-558-3  
Hardcover, 300 pp., $49.95

Helinand of Froidmont
Verses on Death
Translated by Jenny Lind Porter
CF061H, 978-0-87907-461-6	
Hardcover, 152 pp., $34.95
CF061P, 978-0-87907-661-0	
Paperback, 152 pp., $15.95

Dieudonné Dufrasne, OSB 
Dom Anselme Le Bail 
Abbot of Scourmont 1913–1956: 
A Monk, an Abbot, a Community 
Translated by 
Elizabeth Connor, OCSO
MW023P, 978-0-87907-023-6
Paperback, 224 pp., $24.95
e  eBook

Robert of La Chaise-Dieu and 
Stephen of Obazine 
The Lives of Monastic 
Reformers, 1 
Translated with an Introduction by 
Hugh Feiss, OSB, Maureen M. 
O’Brien, and Ronald Pepin
CS222P, 978-0-87907-322-0
Paperback, 272 pp., $32.95
e  eBook

Idung of Prüfenin 
Cistercians and Cluniacs 
The Case for Cîteaux
Translated with an Introduction  
by Jeremiah F. O’Sullivan
CF033P, 978-0-87907-233-9  
Paperback, 230 pp., $29.95

Stephen of Lexington
Letters from Ireland, 
1228–1229
Translated by Barry O’Dwyer
CF028H, 978-0-87907-428-9     
Hardcover, 229 pp., $29.95

Stephen of Sawley
Treatises
Translated by Jeremiah F. O’Sullivan 
Edited, with an Introduction, by     
Bede K. Lackner, O.Cist.
CF036H, 978-0-87907-636-8	
Hardcover, 198 pp., $27.95		
		

Abbot Vitalis of Savigny, Abbot 
Godfrey of Savigny, Peter of 
Avranches, and Blessed Hamo 
The Lives of       
Monastic Reformers, 2
Introduced, Translated, and Edited by 
Hugh Feiss, OSB, Maureen M. O’Brien, 
and Ronald Pepin 	
CS230P, 978-0-87907-230-8  
Paperback, 256 pp., $24.95
e  eBook
Rights: World, English

Cistercian Tradition

David N. Bell 
A Saint in the Sun
Praising Saint Bernard in the France 
of Louis XIV
CS271P, 978-0-87907-271-1  
Paperback, 602 pp., $49.95
e  eBook

A Not-So-Unexciting Life
Essays on Benedictine History and 
Spirituality in Honor of Michael 
Casey, OCSO
Edited by Carmel Posa, SGS
CS269P, 978-0-87907-269-8  
Paperback, 442 pp., $39.95
e  eBook

David N. Bell 
Everyday Life at  
La Trappe under  
Armand-Jean de Rancé
A Translation, with Introduction and 
Notes, of André Félibien des Avaux’s 
Description De L’abbaye De La Trappe 
(1689)
CS274P, 978-0-87907-274-2  
Paperback, 184 pp., $29.95
Rights: World, English

https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/MW023P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF036H
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS222P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF061P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS230P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/MW008P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF033P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS158H
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF028H
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS271P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS269P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS274P


litpress.org | CistercianPublications.org | 800.436.8431CISTERCIAN PUBLICATIONS  
an imprint of Liturgical Press

35

CP2021

Trisha Day
Inside the School  
of Charity
Lessons from the Monastery 
MW020P, 978-0-87907-020-5
Paperback, 256 pp., $29.95
e  eBook

André Louf, OCSO
The Cistercian Way 
CS076, 978-0-87907-976-5  
Paperback, 176 pp., $24.95

Esther de Waal
The Way of Simplicity 
The Cistercian Tradition 
MW031P, 978-0-87907-031-1 
Paperback, 176 pp., $24.95
Rights: US only

The Book of the Elders
Sayings of the Desert Fathers
The Systematic Collection
Translated by John Wortley
Foreword by Bernard Flusin
CS240P, 978-0-87907-690-0   
Paperback, 416 pp., $49.95
e  eBook

Augustine Holmes, OSB
A Life Pleasing to God  
The Spirituality of the  
Rules of Saint Basil  
CS189P, 978-0-87907-689-4  
Paperback, 282 pp., $34.95

Abba Daniel of Scetis
Witness to Holiness 
Edited with an Introduction  
by Tim Vivian 
CS219P, 978-0-87907-419-7  
Paperback, 416 pp., $39.95

Becoming Fire 
Through the Year with the  
Desert Fathers and Mothers 
Edited by Tim Vivian 
Foreword by Aelred Glidden, OSB
CS225P, 978-0-87907-525-5  
Paperback, 544 pp., $49.95

Stewards of the Poor  
The Man of God, Rabbula, and  
Hiba in Fifth-Century Edessa 
Translated with an Introduction  
by Robert Doran 
CS208P, 978-0-87907-308-4  
Paperback, 224 pp., $24.95

DESERT MONASTICISM

Gonzalo Maria Fernández, OSCO
God Alone
A Spiritual Biography of Blessed 
Rafael Arnaiz Baron 
Translated by Hugh McCaffery, OSCO 
Preface by Patricio Peman
MW014P, 978-0-87907-014-4	
Paperback, 144 pp., $24.95
Rights: World, English

Benedicta Ward, SLG
Harlots of the Desert 
A Study of Repentance in  
Early Monastic Sources
CS106, 978-0-87907-606-1  
Paperback, 113 pp., $14.95

Monastic TraditionsCistercian Tradition

https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/MW020P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/MW031P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS240P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS076
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS225P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS189P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/MW014P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS208P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS219P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS106


litpress.org | CistercianPublications.org | 800.436.8431 CISTERCIAN PUBLICATIONS  
an imprint of Liturgical Press

CP2021

36

Nicolas Stebbing, CR
Bearers of the Spirit 
Spiritual Fatherhood in the 
Romanian Orthodox Tradition
CS201, 978-0-87907-701-3 
Paperback, 400 pp., $34.95

The Holy Workshop  
of Virtue 
The Life of John the Little by 
Zacharias of Sakha 
Edited by Tim Vivian, Rowan Greer, 
and Maged S. A. Mikhail
CS234P, 978-0-87907-234-6
Paperback, 328 pp., $39.95
e  eBook

EASTERN MONASTICISM

Carolyn Schneider
The Text of a Coptic 
Monastic Discourse,  
On Love and Self-Control
Its Story from the Fourth Century 
to the Twenty-First
CS272P, 978-0-87907-072-4  
Paperback, 238 pp., $24.95
e  eBook

Abba Isaiah of Scetis 
Ascetic Discourses  
Translated with an Introduction  
and Notes by John Chryssavgis and 
Pachomios (Robert) Penkett  
CS150P, 978-0-87907-750-1  
Paperback, 282 pp., $34.95

Saint Mary of Egypt 
Three Medieval Lives in Verse
Translated by Ron Pepin and 
Hugh Feiss, OSB
CS209P, 978-0-87907-209-4  
Paperback, 168 pp., $19.95

Tim Vivian
Words to Live By  
Journeys in Ancient and  
Modern Egyptian Monasticism
CS207P, 978-0-87907-657-3  
Paperback, 328 pp., $39.95

The Lives of the  
Desert Fathers  
Translated by Norman Russell
Introduction by Benedicta Ward, SLG 
CS034, 978-0-87907-934-5  
Paperback, 192 pp., $24.95

The Sayings of the  
Desert Fathers 
The Apophthegmata Patrum:  
The Alphabetic Collection 
Translated with an Introduction  
by Benedicta Ward, SLG  
Foreword by Metropolitan  
Anthony [Bloom] of Sourzah 
CS059, 978-0-87907-959-8  
Paperback, 269 pp., $19.95

Useful Servanthood 
A Study of Spiritual Formation in 
the Writings of Abba Ammonas 
Bernadette McNary-Zak; Nada Conic;
Brother Lawrence Morey, OCSO;  
Richard Upsher Smith Jr.
CS224P, 978-0-87907-224-7 
Paperback, 184 pp., $24.95
e  eBook

Palladius of Aspuna
The Lausiac History
Edited and Translated by 
John Wortley

	 CS252P, 978-0-87907-252-0 
Paperback, 176 pp., $24.95
e  eBook

Monastic Traditions

https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS034
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS272P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS059
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS150P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS224P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS201
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS209P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS234P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS207P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS252P


litpress.org | CistercianPublications.org | 800.436.8431CISTERCIAN PUBLICATIONS  
an imprint of Liturgical Press

37

CP2021

Handmaids of the Lord 
The Lives of Holy Women  
in Late Antiquity and the  
Early Middle Ages 
Selected and Translated by  
Joan M. Petersen
CS143P, 978-0-87907-743-3  
Paperback, 441 pp., $39.95

John Moschos
The Spiritual Meadow
Translated by John Wortley
CS139, 978-0-87907-539-2  
Paperback, 320 pp., $29.95

Cliff Ermatinger
Following the Footsteps  
of the Invisible 
The Complete Works of Diadochus 
of Photikë 
CS239P, 978-0-87907-239-1
Paperback, 168 pp., $29.95
e  eBook

Evagrius of Pontus 
Talking Back 
A Monastic Handbook for 
Combating Demons 
Translated with an Introduction  
by David Brakke
CS229P, 978-0-87907-329-9 
Paperback, 200 pp., $24.95
e  eBook

Alexander Golitzin
Mystagogy
A Monastic Reading  
of Dionysius Areopagita
Edited by Bogdan G. Bucur
CS250P, 978-0-87907-250-6  
Paperback, 496 pp., $39.95
e  eBook

Evagrius Ponticus 
The Praktikos &  
Chapters On Prayer
Translated with an Introduction  
by John Eudes Bamberger, OCSO 
CS004, 978-0-87907-904-8  
Paperback, 192 pp., $14.95

The Syriac Fathers  
on Prayer and the  
Spiritual Life 
Translated with an Introduction  
by Sebastian Brock 
CS101, 978-0-87907-901-7  
Paperback, 381 pp., $39.95

David N. Bell
Orthodoxy 
Evolving Tradition 
CS228P, 978-0-87907-228-5  
Paperback, 240 pp., $29.95

Athanasius of Alexandria
The Life of Antony, 
The Coptic Life and 
The Greek Life
Translated by Tim Vivian and 
Apostolos N. Athanassakis, with 
Rowan A. Greer; Preface by 
Benedicta Ward, SLG;  
Foreword by Rowan Williams
CS202, 978-0-87907-902-4  
Paperback, 360 pp., $39.95

The Blessing of Blessings 
Gregory of Narek’s Commentary  
on the Song of Songs 
Translated by Roberta Ervine 
CS215P,  978-0-87907-215-5  
Paperback, 232 pp., $29.95

Hilarion Alfeyev
The Spiritual World of 
Isaac the Syrian
Foreword by Kallistos Ware
CS175P, 978-0-87907-775-4  
Paperback, 321 pp., $29.95

The Book of Steps 
The Syriac Liber Graduum 
Translated with an Introduction  
and Notes by Robert A. Kitchen  
and Maartien F. G. Parmentier 
CS196, 978-0-87907-696-2  
Paperback, 389 pp., $44.95

Monastic Traditions

https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS215P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS004
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS250P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS143P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS239P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS202
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS228P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS101
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS139
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS229P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS175P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS196


litpress.org | CistercianPublications.org | 800.436.8431 CISTERCIAN PUBLICATIONS  
an imprint of Liturgical Press

CP2021

38

The Life of Saint 
Pachomius and His 
Disciples 
Volume 1 
CS045, 978-0-87907-945-1  
Paperback, 524 pp., $54.95

Pachomian Chronicles  
and Rules 
Volume 2   
CS046, 978-0-87907-946-8
Paperback, 246 pp., $29.95

Other Writings of  
Saint Pachomius and  
His Disciples 
Volume 3   
CS047, 978-0-87907-947-5  
Paperback, 313 pp., $39.95

Translated and Annotated by Armand Veilleux, OCSO 
Foreword by Adalbert de Vogüé, OSB

PACHOMIAN KOINONIA

The Lives of  
Simeon Stylites 
Translated by Robert Doran
Foreword by  
Susan Ashbrook Harvey 
CS112, 978-0-87907-512-5  
Paperback, 244 pp., $24.95

Nil Sorsky 
The Authentic Writings
Translated with an Introduction  
by David Goldfrank 
CS221P, 978-0-87907-321-3  
Paperback, 392 pp., $39.95

The Discourses of 
Philoxenos of Mabbug
A New Translation  
and Introduction
Translated by Robert A. Kitchen
CS235P, 978-0-87907-135-6  
Paperback, 592 pp., $49.95
e  eBook

Symeon the New Theologian 
The Theological and 
Practical Treatises and the 
Three Theological Discourses 
Translated with an Introduction  
by Paul John McGuckin 
CS041, 978-0-87907-941-3  
Paperback, 144 pp., $24.95

Dorotheos of Gaza 
Discourses and Sayings 
Translated by Eric Wheeler, OSB 
Introduction by  
Chrysogonus Waddell, OCSO
CS033, 978-0-87907-933-8  
Paperback, 259 pp., $29.95

Cyril of Scythopolis 
The Lives of the  
Monks of Palestine 
Translated by R. M. Price 
Introduction and Notes  
by John Binns 
CS114P, 978-0-87907-914-7  
Paperback, 306 pp., $27.95

Theodoret of Cyrrhus
A History of the  
Monks of Syria  
Translated by R. M. Price
CS088, 978-0-87907-988-8  
Paperback, 262 pp., $34.95

The Wisdom of  
the Pearlers 
An Anthology of Syriac  
Christian Mysticism
Translated with an Introduction  
by Brian E. Colless
CS216P, 978-0-87907-316-9  
Paperback, 157 pp., $34.95

Sebastian Brock
The Luminous Eye 
The Spiritual World Vision of  
Saint Ephrem the Syrian
CS124, 978-0-87907-624-5  
Paperback, 224 pp., $29.95

Monastic Traditions

https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS041
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS088
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS216P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS124
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS114P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS033
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS112
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS221P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS235P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS045
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS046
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS047


litpress.org | CistercianPublications.org | 800.436.8431CISTERCIAN PUBLICATIONS  
an imprint of Liturgical Press

39

CP2021

WESTERN MONASTICISM

Gregory the Great
On the Song of Songs 
Translation and Introduction  
by Mark DelCogliano
CS244P, 978-0-87907-244-5  
Paperback, 328 pp., $34.95
e  eBook

Benedict of Aniane 
The Emperor’s Monk
Ardo’s Life 
Translated by Allen Cabaniss
Foreword by Clemens Radl and 
Annette Grabowsky 
CS220P, 978-0-87907-320-6  
Paperback, 120 pp., $13.95

The Lives of the  
Jura Fathers 
Translated with an Introduction  
by Tim Vivian, Kim Vivian, and  
Jeffrey Burton Russell 
CS178P, 978-0-87907-778-5  
Paperback, 240 pp., $29.95 

The Celtic Monk 
Rules and Writings of  
Early Irish Monks
Translated and Annotated by 
Uinseann Ó Maidin, OCR  
CS162P, 978-0-87907-662-7  
Paperback, 216 pp., $29.95

Thomas J. Bell  
Peter Abelard  
After Marriage 
The Spiritual Direction of  
Heloise and Her Nuns through 
Liturgical Song  
CS211P, 978-0-87907-311-4  
Paperback, 384 pp., $39.95

Peter King
Western Monasticism 
A History of the Monastic 
Movement in the Latin Church
CS185P, 978-0-87907-785-3  
Paperback, 463 pp., $49.95

Marthe Mahieu-De Praetere
Kurisumala
Francis Mahieu Acharya
A Pioneer of Christian  
Monasticism in India 
Foreword by 
Marthe Mahieu-De Praetere 
Preface by Armand Veilleux 
CS214P, 978-0-87907-614-6  
Paperback, 416 pp., $79.95

The Meditations  
of Guigo I  
Prior of the Charterhouse   
Translated by A. Gordon Mursell
CS155P, 978-0-87907-655-9  
Paperback, 199 pp., $16.95

Guigo II 
Ladder of Monks and  
Twelve Meditations
Translated by Edmund Colledge 
and James Walsh
CS048, 978-0-87907-748-8  
Paperback, 131 pp., $19.95

The Life and Miracles of 
Saint Maurus 
Translated with an Introduction  
by John B. Wickstrom 
CS223P, 978-0-87907-323-7 
Paperback, 160 pp., $16.95

Gregory the Great
Forty Gospel Homilies 
Translated by David Hurst, OSB
CS123, 978-0-87907-723-5 
Paperback, 389 pp., $39.95

Monastic Traditions

Smaragdus of Saint-Mihiel
The Crown of Monks
Translated by David Barry, OSB
CS245P, 978-0-87907-245-2  
Paperback, 232 pp., $29.95
e  eBook

https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS244P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS220P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS211P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS162P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS185P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS178P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/C245P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS214P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS223P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS048
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS155P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS123


litpress.org | CistercianPublications.org | 800.436.8431 CISTERCIAN PUBLICATIONS  
an imprint of Liturgical Press

CP2021

40

Duncan Robertson
Lectio Divina
The Medieval  
Experience of Reading
CS238P, 978-0-87907-238-4 
Paperback, 280 pp., $34.95
e  eBook

Raymond Studzinski, OSB
Reading to Live
The Evolving Practice  
of Lectio Divina 
CS231P, 978-0-87907-231-5  
Paperback, 280 pp., $34.95
e  eBook

Enzo Bianchi
Praying the Word 
An Introduction to Lectio Divina
Translated by James W. Zona 
CS182, 978-0-87907-682-5  
Paperback, 119 pp., $19.95

LECTIO DIVINA

Hildegard of Bingen
Homilies on the Gospels
Translated with Introduction and 
Notes by Beverly Mayne Kienzle
CS241P, 978-0-87907-241-4   
Paperback, 240 pp. $29.95 
e  eBook

HILDEGARD OF BINGEN

Hildegard of Bingen
Solutions to Thirty-Eight 
Questions
Translated by Beverly Mayne Kienzle with 
Jenny C. Bledsoe and Stephen H. Behnke; 
Introduction and Notes by Beverly Mayne 
Kienzle with Jenny C. Bledsoe	
CS253P, 978-0-87907-253-7	
Paperback, 128 pp., $19.95 
e  eBook
Rights: World, English

The Venerable Bede
Commentary on the  
Seven Catholic Epistles 
Translated by  
Dom David Hurst, OSB  
Foreword by Lawrence T. Martin 
CS082, 978-0-87907-982-6  
Paperback, 284 pp., $29.95

The Venerable Bede 
Excerpts from the Works of  
Saint Augustine on the 
Letters of the Blessed 
Apostle Paul  
Translated by David Hurst, OSB
CS183P, 978-0-87907-783-9  
Paperback, 347 pp., $39.95

Benedicta Ward, SLG
The Venerable Bede 
CS169, 978-0-87907-469-2  
Paperback, 160 pp., $24.95
Rights: World, except United Kingdom

The Venerable Bede  
Commentary on the  
Acts of the Apostles 
Translated with Introduction and  
Notes by Lawrence T. Martin
CS117, 978-0-87907-917-8  
Paperback, 214 pp., $29.95

THE VENERABLE BEDE

The Venerable Bede
Homilies on the Gospels
Book One 
Advent to Lent
Translated by Lawrence T. Martin and                 
David Hurst OSB
CS110P, 978-0-87907-710-5 	
Paperback, 290 pp., $34.95

The Venerable Bede
Homilies on the Gospels 
Book Two 
Lent to the Dedication of the Church
Translated by Lawrence T. Martin 
and David Hurst, OSB
CS111P, 978-0-87907-911-6	
Paperback, 312 pp., $34.95

Monastic Traditions

The Letters of Saint Anselm of Canterbury
Translated and Annotated by Walter Fröhlich

Volume 1
CS096P, 978-0-87907-796-9  
Paperback, 360 pp., $34.95

Volume 2
CS097H, 978-0-87907-897-3  
Hardcover, 352 pp., $49.95

Volume 3
CS142, 978-0-87907-742-6  
Hardcover, 308 pp., $39.95

https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS096P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS082
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS111P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS238P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS231P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS183P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS182
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS117
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS169
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS241P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS110P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS253P


litpress.org | CistercianPublications.org | 800.436.8431CISTERCIAN PUBLICATIONS  
an imprint of Liturgical Press

41

CP2021

RULES

Terrence G. Kardong, OSB 
Saint Columban
His Life, Rule, and Legacy
CS270P, 978-0-87907-270-4  
Paperback, 276 pp., $29.95
e  eBook

The Rule of the Master  
Translated by Luke Eberle, OSB 
Introduction by Adalbert  
de Vogüé, OSB
CS006, 978-0-87907-906-2  
Paperback, 291 pp., $34.95

The Monastic Rule  
of Iosif Volotsky
Newly Revised Edition
Edited and Translated by  
David M. Goldfrank 
CS036, 978-0-87907-336-7	
Paperback, 396 pp., $39.95

Grimlaicus
Rule for Solitaries
Translated with an Introduction  
and Notes by Andrew Thornton
CS200P, 978-0-87907-200-1  
Paperback, 192 pp., $24.95 
e  eBook

The Rule of St Basil  
in Latin and English
A Revised Critical Edition
Translated by Anna M. Silvas
978-0-8146-8212-8  
Paperback, 322 pp., $49.95
e  eBook

Pachomian Chronicles  
and Rules 
Volume 2   
Translated and Annotated by 
Armand Veilleux, OCSO  
Foreword by Adalbert de Vogué, OSB
CS046, 978-0-87907-946-8
Paperback, 246 pp., $29.95

Adalbert de Vogüé, OSB 
Reading Saint Benedict
Reflections on the Rule
Translated by Colette Friedlander, 
OCSO
CS151, 978-0-87907-751-8   
Paperback, 360 pp., $39.95

Georg Holzherr, OSB
The Rule of Benedict
An Invitation to the Christian Life
A New Translation of the 2005 Edition
Translated by Mark Thamert, OSB
CS256H, 978-0-87907-256-8  
Hardcover with dust jacket, 658 pp., 
$59.95
e  eBook
Rights: World, English

Saint Æthelwold of Winchester 
The Old English Rule of 
Saint Benedict
with Related Old English Texts
Translated and introduced by  
Jacob Riyeff
CS264P, 978-0-87907-264-3  
Paperback, 204 pp., $29.95
e  eBook

COMMENTARIES ON RULES

Terrence G. Kardong, OSB
Benedict’s Rule
A Translation and  
Commentary
978-0-8146-2325-1	  
Hardcover, 664 pp., $64.95
e  eBook

RB 1980: The Rule  
of St. Benedict
In Latin and English with Notes
Translated by Timothy Fry, OSB
978-0-8146-1220-0	  
Paperback, 672 pp., $49.95
e  eBook

See page 23 for pocket-sized editions.

The Rule of St. Benedict
Translated by Leonard J. Doyle  
Edited by David W. Cotter, OSB 
978-0-8146-2735-8	  
Hardcover, 176 pp., $39.95

Monastic Traditions

https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS256H
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS046
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS006
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS151
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS270P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS264P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS036
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS200P


litpress.org | CistercianPublications.org | 800.436.8431 CISTERCIAN PUBLICATIONS  
an imprint of Liturgical Press

CP2021

42

Abbot Paul Naaman
The Maronites
The Origins of an  
Antiochene Church
A Historical and  
Geographical Study of the  
Fifth to Seventh Centuries
CS243P, 978-0-87907-243-8   
Paperback, 224 pp., $29.95
e  eBook

Gert Melville 
The World of Medieval 
Monasticism
Its History and Forms of Life
Translated by James D. Mixson
Foreword by Giles Constable
CS263P, 978-0-87907-263-6   
Paperback, 462 pp., $44.95
e  eBook
Rights: World, English

André Vauchez
The Spirituality of the 
Medieval West  
The Eighth to the Twelfth Century  
Translated by Colette Friedlander 
CS145P, 978-0-87907-545-3  
Paperback, 182 pp., $29.95

David N. Bell  
A Cloud of Witnesses  
An Introductory History of the 
Development of Christian Doctrine 
to AD 500
New Revised Edition 
CS218P, 978-0-87907-218-6  
Paperback, 240 pp., $29.95
e  eBook

HISTORY

David N. Bell 
Many Mansions 
An Introduction to the 
Development and Diversity of 
Medieval Theology 
Illustrations Selected and 
Commented  
on by Terryl N. Kinder
CS146P, 978-0-87907-546-0  
Paperback, 384 pp., $34.95

Adalbert de Vogüé, OSB
The Rule of Saint Benedict  
A Doctrinal and  
Spiritual Commentary   
CS054, 978-0-87907-845-4  
Paperback, 414 pp., $25.00

Smaragdus of Saint-Mihiel
Commentary  
on the Rule of  
Saint Benedict
Translated by David Barry, OSB 
CS212P, 978-0-87907-212-4  
Paperback, 552 pp., $49.95

Terrence G. Kardong, OSB
Pillars of Community
Four Rules of Pre-Benedictine 
Monastic Life
978-0-8146-3315-1	  
Paperback, 267 pp., $21.95
e  eBook

Community and Abbot in  
the Rule of Saint Benedict
Adalbert de Vogüé, OSB 
Volume 1 
CS005A, 978-0-87907-805-8  
Paperback, 256 pp., $31.95

Volume 2
CS005B, 978-0-87907-305-3 	
Hardcover, 256 pp., $29.95

Monastic Traditions

Anselm of Havelberg 
Anticimenon: On the Unity 
of the Faith and the 
Controversies with the Greeks
Translated by Ambrose Criste,  
O. Praem., and Carol Neel
CS232P, 978-0-87907-106-6   
Paperback, 232 pp., $26.95 
e  eBook

PREMONSTRATENSIAN STUDIES

https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS005B
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS212P
263P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS243P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS054
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS218P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS146P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS232P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS145P


litpress.org | CistercianPublications.org | 800.436.8431CISTERCIAN PUBLICATIONS  
an imprint of Liturgical Press

43

CP2021

Bernardo Olivera, OCSO
The Sun at Midnight
Monastic Experience of the 
Christian Mystery
MW029P, 978-0-87907-029-8   
Paperback, 152 pp., $16.95
e  eBook

Brendan Freeman, OCSO
Come and See 
The Monastic Way for Today 
Foreword by Michael Casey, OCSO
MW022P, 978-0-87907-022-9 
Paperback, 228 pp., $29.95
e  eBook

Bernardo Olivera, OCSO
Light for My Path 
Spiritual Accompaniment 
MW018P, 978-0-87907-018-2 
Paperback, 168 pp., $19.95

Matthew Kelty
Gethsemani Homilies 
Revised and Enlarged Edition 
Edited by William O. Paulsell
MW024P, 978-0-87907-024-3 
Paperback, 216 pp., $29.95
e  eBook

Irénée Hausherr, SJ
Spiritual Direction in the 
Early Christian East 
Introduction by Bishop Kallistos 
[Ware] of Diokleia; Translated by 
Anthony P. Gythiel 
CS116, 978-0-87907-516-3  
Paperback, 472 pp., $49.95

Tomás Spidlík
The Spirituality of the 
Christian East 
A Systematic Handbook 
Translated by  
Anthony P. Gythiel 
CS079, 978-0-87907-979-6  
Paperback, 473 pp., $49.95

Tomás Spidlík
Prayer 
The Spirituality of  
the Christian East
Volume 2 
Translated by Anthony P. Gythiel
CS206P, 978-0-87907-706-8  
Paperback, 455 pp., $49.95

Benedicta Ward, SLG
High King of Heaven 
Aspects of Early  
English Spirituality 
CS181P, 978-0-87907-781-5  
Paperback, 128 pp., $26.95
Rights: World, except United Kingdom

Irénée Hausherr, SJ
The Name of Jesus  
The Names of Jesus Used by  
Early Christians; The Development 
of the “Jesus Prayer”
Translated by Charles Cummings, OCSO
CS044, 978-0-87907-944-4  
Paperback, 358 pp., $39.95

Irénée Hausherr, SJ
Penthos 
The Doctrine of Compunction  
in the Christian East  
Translated by Anselm Hufstader, OSB
CS053, 978-0-87907-953-6  
Paperback, 200 pp., $29.95

SPIRITUAL HISTORY

Monastic SpiritualityMonastic Traditions

Jane Foulcher
Reclaiming Humility
Four Studies in the 
Monastic Tradition
CS255P, 978-0-87907-255-1 
Paperback, 354 pp., $29.95	
e  eBook

https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS079
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS116
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS044
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS206
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS206P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/MW029P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/MW018P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/MW24P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/MW022P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS181P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS053
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS255P


litpress.org | CistercianPublications.org | 800.436.8431 CISTERCIAN PUBLICATIONS  
an imprint of Liturgical Press

CP2021

44

The Contemplative Path 
Rediscovering a Lost Tradition 
Edited by E. Rozanne Elder;  
Foreword by Robert Lehman
CS147, 978-0-87907-547-7  
Paperback, 126 pp., $14.95

James McSherry
Outreach and Renewal
A First-Millennium Legacy for the 
Third-Millennium Church
CS236P, 978-0-87907-236-0	
Paperback, 288 pp., $34.95
e  eBook

Francis Acharya, OCSO
Cistercian Spirituality
An Ashram Perspective 
Edited with an Introduction by 
Michael Casey, OCSO
MW026P, 978-0-87907-026-7  
Paperback, 136 pp., $15.95
e  eBook

Augustine Roberts, OCSO
Finding the Treasure
Letters from a Global Monk
MW034P, 978-0-87907-034-2  
Paperback, 268 pp., $29.95
e  eBook

Mark A. Scott, OCSO
At Home with  
Saint Benedict
Monastery Talks
Foreword by Macrina Wiederkehr 
MW027P, 978-0-87907-027-4  
Paperback, 336 pp., $29.95
e  eBook

Mark Plaiss 
No End to the Search
Experiencing Monastic Life
MW050P, 978-0-87907-150-9 
Paperback, 192 pp., $24.95
e  eBook

Maureen McCabe, OCSO
I Am the Way
Stages of Prayer in Saint Bernard
MW028P, 978-0-87907-028-1  
Paperback, 128 pp., $15.95
e  eBook

Michael Casey, OCSO
The Art of Winning Souls
Pastoral Care of Novices
MW035P, 978-0-87907-035-9   
Paperback, 208 pp., $24.95
e  eBook

Agnes Day, OCSO
Light in the Shoe Shop
A Cobbler’s Contemplations
MW036P, 978-0-87907-036-6  
Paperback, 128 pp., $17.95
e  eBook

Korneel Vermeiren, OCSO 
Praying with Benedict  
Prayer in the Rule of St. Benedict 
Translated with an Introduction by  
Richard Yeo, OSB
CS190, 978-0 87907-790-7  
Paperback, 132 pp., $18.95

Denys Turner  
Eros And Allegory  
Medieval Exegesis of the  
Song of Songs 
CS156P, 978-0-87907-956-7 
Paperback, 472 pp., $39.95

André Louf, OCSO
Tuning in to Grace 
The Quest for God
Translated by John Vriend 
CS129, 978-0-87907-929-1  
Paperback, 148 pp., $24.95
Rights: World, except United Kingdom

Monastic Spirituality

https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS129
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS190
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS236P
156P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS156P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS147
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/MW
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/MW050P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/MW027P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/MW028P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/MW026P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/MW035P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/MW034P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/MW036P


litpress.org | CistercianPublications.org | 800.436.8431CISTERCIAN PUBLICATIONS  
an imprint of Liturgical Press

45

CP2021

The Life of Mary  
Magdalene and of  
Her Sister Saint Martha
A Medieval Biography   
Translated with Commentary and 
Introduction by David Mycoff
CS108, 978-0-87907-908-6  
Paperback, 166 pp., $24.95

Christ Within Me  
Prayers and Meditations from  
the Anglo-Saxon Tradition 
Compiled with an Introduction  
by Benedicta Ward, SLG
CS213P, 978-0-87907-213-1  
Paperback, 104 pp., $9.95

André Louf, OCSO
The Way of Humility 
Translated with an Introduction by  
Lawrence S. Cunningham 
MW011P, 978-0-87907-011-3 
Paperback, 72 pp., $16.95

Tomás Spidlík
Drinking from the  
Hidden Fountain
A Patristic Breviary:  Ancient 
Wisdom for Today’s World 
Translated by Paul Drake 
CS148, 978-0-87907-348-0  
Paperback, 447 pp., $44.95
Rights: World, except United Kingdom

André Louf, OCSO
Grace Can Do More 
Spiritual Accompaniment  
and Spiritual Growth 
CS195, 978-0-87907-695-5  
Paperback, 195 pp., $29.95

A Monk
The Hermitage Within 
Spirituality of the  
Desert by a Monk
Translated by Alan Neame 
CS180, 978-0-87907-780-8  
Paperback, 152 pp., $19.95

Kenneth Stevenson
Rooted in Detachment 
Living the Transfiguration 
CS217P, 978-0-87907-517-0  
Paperback, 144 pp., $29.95
Rights: U.S. and Canada

Matthew Kelty
Singing for the Kingdom 
The Last of the Homilies
Edited with an Introduction by 
William O. Paulsell 
MW015P, 978-0-87907-015-1 
Paperback, 144 pp., $16.95

A Light to Enlighten  
the Darkness
Daily Readings for Meditation  
during the Winter Season 
Selected by Emma Cazabonne 
CS227P, 978-0-87907-227-8  
Paperback, 144 pp., $16.95

Sergius Bolshakoff
Russian Mystics  
Introduction by Thomas Merton 
CS026, 978-0-87907-926-0  
Paperback, 303 pp., $34.95

Mary Most Holy 
Meditating with the  
Early Cistercians  
Edited by E. Rozanne Elder 
CF065, 978-0-87907-165-3  
Paperback, 434 pp., $39.95 

Partnership with Christ 
A Cistercian Retreat
Edited by Chaminade Crabtree, OCSO 
Introduction by Nivard Kinsella, OCSO 
MW016P, 978-0-87907-016-8 
Paperback, 232 pp., $24.95

Monastic Spirituality

https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS195
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS227P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS180
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS026
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS148
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS213P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS217P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS108
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CF065
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/MW015P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/MW011P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/MW016P


litpress.org | CistercianPublications.org | 800.436.8431 CISTERCIAN PUBLICATIONS  
an imprint of Liturgical Press

CP2021

46

A Carthusian
Interior Prayer
Carthusian Novice Conferences
CS164, 978-0-87907-764-8
Paperback, 181 pp., $24.95

Charles Cummings, OCSO
Monastic Practices
Revised Edition
MW047P, 978-0-87907-050-2 
Paperback, 210 pp., $24.95
e  eBook

Jean-Marie Howe, OCSO
Secret of the Heart
Spiritual Being 
MW002P, 978-0-87907-002-1 
Paperback, 96 pp., $12.95

“Your Hearts 
Will Rejoice”
Easter Meditations from the 
Vita Christi by Ludolph of Saxony
Translated by Milton T. Walsh
MW049P, 978-0-87907-349-7 
Paperback, 216 pp., $19.95
e  eBook
Rights: World, English

Cristiana Piccardo, OCSO
Living Wisdom 
The Mission and Transmission 
of Monasticism
MW033P, 978-0-87907-033-5 
Paperback, 210 pp., $19.95
Rights: World, English

André Louf
In the School 
of Contemplation
MW048P, 978-0-87907-147-9 
Paperback, 208 pp., $19.95
e  eBook
Rights: World, English

Robert Thomas, OCSO
Passing from Self to God 
A Cistercian Retreat
Translated by Martha Krieg
MW006P, 978-0-87907-006-9 
Paperback, 192 pp., $29.95

Monastic Spirituality

Louis A. Ruprecht Jr.
An Elemental Life
Mystery and Mercy in the Work 
of Father Matthew Kelty, OCSO 
(1915–2011)
MW056P, 978-0-87907-056-4  
Paperback, 128 pp., $19.95
e  eBook

https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/CS164
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/MW006P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/MW047P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/MW002P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/MW048P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/MW056P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/MW049P
https://cistercianpublications.org/Products/MW033P


litpress.org | CistercianPublications.org | 800.436.8431CISTERCIAN PUBLICATIONS  
an imprint of Liturgical Press

47

CP2021

Author Index

Acharya, Francis	 44	
Adam of Perseigne	 32	
Aelred of Rievaulx	 28, 29
Æthelwold of Winchester	 41
Alan of Lille	 32
Alfeyev, Hilarion	 37
Amadeus of Lausanne	 32
Anderson, John	 26, 29
André Félibien des Avaux	 34	
Anselm of Canterbury	 40
Anselm of Havelberg	 42
Arnold of Bonneval	 29
Astell, Ann	 22, 28
Athanasius of Alexandria	 37	
Athanassakis, Apostolos N.	 37	
Baldwin of Forde	 33
Bamberger, John Eudes	 31, 37
Barratt, Alexandra	 4, 30	
Barry, David	 39, 42
Beatrice of Nazareth	 30
Beckett, Wendy	 26, 31
Behnke, Stephen H.	 40
Bell, David N.	 33, 34, 37, 42
Bell, Thomas J.	 39
Benedict of Aniane	 39	
Berkeley, Theodore	 28, 30	
Bernard of Clairvaux 	 2, 26, 27
Bianchi, Enzo	 40
Bledsoe, Jenny C.	 40	
Blessed Hamo	 34
Bolshakoff, Sergius	 45
Bonowitz, Bernard	 27
Braceland, Lawrence C.	 28, 30, 33
Brakke, David	 37
Brock, Sebastian	 37, 38
Bucer, Bogdan G.	 37
Cabaniss, Allen	 39
A Carthusian	 46
Casey, Michael	 16, 27, 34, 44
Catena Scholarium	 22, 28
Cazabonne, Emma	 45
Chryssavgis, John	 36
Clark, Benjamin	 33	
Colledge, Edmund	 39
Colless, Brian E.	 38
Conic, Nada	 32, 36
Connor, Elizabeth	 28, 34
Conrad of Eberbach	 32
Costello, Hilary	 29, 31
Cotter, David W.	 41
Crabtree, Chaminade	 45
Criste, Ambrose	 42
Cummings, Charles	 43, 46
Cunningham, Lawrence S.	 45
Cyril of Scythopolis	 38
Daniel of Scetis	 35
Daniel, Walter	 29
Davis, Thomas X.	 29
Day, Agnes	 44
Day, Trisha	 35
DeGanck, Roger	 30
DelCogliano, Mark	 29, 39
Diemer, Paul	 27
Doran, Robert	 25, 38
Dorotheos of Gaza	 38
Doyle, Leonard J.	 40
Drake, Paul	 45
Dubois, Dom Marie-Gérard	 10

Dufrasne, Dieudonné	 34
Dumont, Charles	 27
Dutton, Marsha	 28, 29, 30
Eberle, Luke	 41
Edmonds, Irene	 26
Elder, E. Rozanne	 26, 32, 33, 44, 45
Ermatinger, Cliff	 37	
Ervine, Roberta	 37
Evagrius of Pontus	 37
Evans, G. R.	 32
Evers, Hans	 32
Feiss, Hugh	 8, 34, 36
Fernández, Gonzalo Maria	 35
Foulcher, Jane	 43
France, James	 28, 32
Freeland, Jane Patricia	 28, 29, 33
Freeman, Brendan	 43	
Friedlander, Colette	 41, 42
Fröhlich, Walter	 40
Fry, Timothy	 23, 40
Geoffrey of Auxerre	 29, 31
Gertrud the Great	 4, 30
Gibbons, Joseph	 32
Gilbert of Hoyland	 30
Gilson, Étienne	 27
Godfrey of Savigny	 34
Goldfrank, David	 38, 41
Golitzin, Alexander	 37
Greenia, Conrad	 26
Greer, Rowan	 36, 37
Gregory of Narek	 37
Gregory the Great	 17, 39
Griggs, Daniel	 26
Grimlaicus	 41
Guerric of Igny	 31
Guigo II	 39
Gythiel, Anthony P.	 43
Hart, M. Columba	 29
Hart, Patrick	 31, 34
Hasbrouk, John Baptist	 29
Hausherr, Irénée	 43
Helinand of Froidmont	 34
Hildegard of Bingen	 40
Hoffman, Georges	 10
Holmes, Augustine	 35
Holzherr, Georg	 41
Howe, Jean-Marie	 46
Hufstader, Anselm	 43
Hurst, David	 39, 40
Idung of Prüfening	 34
Isaac of Stella	 6, 32
Isaiah of Scetis	 36
James, Bruno Scott	 27
Jarzembowski, James	 26
Jenni, D. Martin	 33
John of Forde	 31
Johnson, Ella	 5
Kardong, Terrence G.	 41, 42
Kelty, Matthew	 43, 45
Kennan, Elizabeth T.	 26
Kerns, Brian	 17
Kienzle, Beverly Mayne	 26, 40
King, Peter	 39
Kitchen, Robert A.	 37, 38
Kline, Francis	 33
Krieg, Martha	 46
Krug, Kathryn	 28
Lackner, Bede K.	 34



litpress.org | CistercianPublications.org | 800.436.8431 CISTERCIAN PUBLICATIONS  
an imprint of Liturgical Press

CP2021

48 Author Index

Lane, Anthony N. S.	 28
Lavich, David	 12
Lebreton, Christophe	 32
Leinenweber, John	 26
Leiva, Erasmo	 33
Lewis, Gertrud Jaron	 30
Lewis, Jack	 30	
Louf, André	 35, 44, 45, 46
Ludolph of Saxony	 7, 46
Mahieu-De Praetere, Marthe	 39
Martin, Lawrence T.	 40
Matarasso, Pauline	 12, 27, 31
Mayeski, Marie Anne	 28
McCabe, Maureen	 33, 44
McCaffery, Hugh	 32, 35
McGinn, Bernard	 33
McGuckin, Paul John	 38
McGuire, Brian P.	 28
McNary-Zak, Bernadette	 15, 36
McSherry, James	 44
Melville, Gert	 42
Merton, Thomas	 18, 19, 20, 24, 25, 31
Meyer, Robert T.	 27	
Mikhail, Maged S. A.	 36
Mixson, James D.	 42
A Monk	 45	
Monks of Mount St. Bernard Abbey	 31
Monks of Tibhirine	 32
Morey, Lawrence	 36
Moschos, John	 37
Mursell, A. Gordon	 38
Mycoff, David	 45
Naaman, Paul	 42
Neame, Alan	 45
Neel, Carol	 42
Nuns of Tautra Mariakloster	 13
Nygård, Mette Louise	 32
O’Brien, Maureen M.	 8, 34
O’Connell, Patrick F.	 24, 25
O’Donovan, Daniel	 26
O’Dwyer, Barry	 34
Ogier of Locedio	 33
Olivera, Bernardo	 32, 43
Ó Maidin, Uinseann	 39
O’Sullivan, Jeremiah F.	 34
Palladius of Aspuna	 36
Papazian, Michael	 14
Park, Jaechan Anselmo	 21
Parmentier, Maartien F. G.	 37
Paulsell, William O.	 43, 45
Penkett, Pachomios (Robert)	 36
Pennington, M. Basil	 28
Pepin, Ronald E.	 8, 34, 36
Perigo, Grace	 32
Peter of Avranches	 34
Petersen, Joan M.	 37
Philoxenos of Mabbug	 38
Piccardo, Cristiana	 46
Plaiss, Mark	 44
Porter, Jenny Lind	 34
Posa, Carmel	 34
Powicke, F. M.	 29
Price, R. M.	 38
Remington, Grace	 2
Riyeff, Jacob	 41
Robert of La Chaise-Dieu	 34

Roberts, Augustine	 33, 44
Robertson, Duncan	 40
Ruprecht, Louis A., Jr.	 46
Russell, Jeffrey Burton	 39
Russell, Norman	 36
Rydstrøm-Poulsen, Aage	 30
Sagheddu, Blessed Gabriella	 12
Saïd, Marie-Bernard	 26
Salenson, Christian	 32
Savage, Paul	 32
Schneider, Carolyn	 36
Scholl, Edith	 32, 33
Scott, Mark	 26, 44
Sergent, F. Tyler	 30
Serlo of Savigny	 33
Serlo of Wilton	 33
Silvas, Anna M.	 41
Slater, Isaac	 3
Smaragdus of Saint-Mihiel	 39, 42
Smith, Richard Upsher, Jr.	 36
Sommerfeldt, John R.	 27
Sorsky, Nil	 38
Spidlik, Thomás	 43, 45
Squire, Aelred	 29
Stebbing, Nicolas	 36
Steffen, Peter	 32
Stephen of Lexington	 34
Stephen of Obazine	 34
Stephen of Sawley	 34
Stevenson, Kenneth	 45
Studzinski, Raymond	 40
Sweeney, Jon M.	 18, 19
Swietek, Francis R.	 27
Symeon the New Theologian	 38
Talbot, C. H.	 29
Thamert, Mark	 41
Theodoret of Cyrrhus	 38
Thomas, Robert	 46
Thornton, Andrew	 41
Thurston, Bonnie B.	 9
Truax, Jean	 10, 28
Turner, Denys	 44
Vauchez, André	 42
Veilleux, Armand	 38, 41
Venerable Bede	 40
Vermeiren, Korneel	 44
Vitalis of Savigny	 34
Vivian, Kim	 39
Vivian, Tim	 35, 36, 37, 39
de Vogüé, Adalbert	 41, 42
Vriend, John	 44
de Waal, Esther	 35
Walsh, James	 38
Walsh, Kilian	 26
Walsh, Milton T.	 7, 46
Walton, Robert	 27
Ward, Benedicta	 32, 33, 35, 36, 40, 43, 45
Wawrykow, Joseph	 22
Wheeler, Eric	 38
White, Lewis	 6, 28
Wickstrom, John B.	 39
William of Saint Thierry	 29, 30
Wortley, John	 35, 36, 37
Yeo, Richard	 44
Zona, James W.	 40



Cistercian Catalog: CP2021

SIGN UP AND SAVE

Customer #: 

Name: 

Address: 

City: 

State:  Zip+4: 

Day Phone: 

SHIP TO (IF DIFFERENT)

Name: 

Address: 

City: 

State:   

Zip+4: 

PAYMENT
q  Check or money order for $_ ____________________ enclosed.
q  Please bill me.  

Please bill my  q MasterCard  q Visa  q Discover  q American Express

Credit Card Number 

Expiration Date    

Signature 

ORDER FORM

 	 Item #	 Qty.	 Title	 Price	 Total

Total Amount Enclosed

To order online visit 
CistercianPublications.org 
PHONE, FAX, or EMAIL: 
M-F, 8:00 a.m. to 5:30 p.m. CT
Toll-free Phone: 800-436-8431 
Local Phone: 320-363-2213 
Fax: 800-445-5899 or  
320-363-3299
Email: sales@litpress.org

MAIL:
Liturgical Press 
2950 Saint John's Road 
PO Box 7500 
Collegeville, MN 56321-7500

SHIPPING
All orders shipped via USPS. Please allow  
2-3 weeks for standard shipping and 
handling. For other shipping methods please 
contact customer service at 1-800-858-5450.
Postage and handling charges apply to all 
orders; 14% ($7.00 min.) for all orders under 
$100.00. Orders over $100.00 are billed 
at actual freight plus $7.00. Shipping rates 
will be higher on orders outside the US. For 
orders less than $10.00 payment must be 
included with order. Canadian customers  
add current GST. Invoice is payable in  
US funds only.

Sales Tax (if applicable)
State Sales Tax: Add current sales tax—after postage  

and handling—or furnish tax exempt number.

Subtotal

Shipping  

Many items listed in this catalog are in limited quantities; please order early to ensure you receive your selections.  
All prices are subject to change. No dealer or other discounts on these sale prices. No returns accepted.   
GUARANTEE: Your satisfaction is guaranteed or your money will be refunded.

Sign up for email updates to receive new arrival notifications and web-only 
special offers. Liturgical Press will not share or exchange your information.  
Please check those emails you would like to receive.  
q Liturgical Press   q Cistercian Publications    
 

Email 



N
on

-P
ro

fit
 O

rg
.

U
.S

. P
os

ta
ge

PA
ID

Li
tu

rg
ic

al
 P

re
ss

E
le

ct
ro

ni
c 

S
er

vi
ce

 R
eq

ue
st

ed

C
IS

T
E

R
C

IA
N

 P
U

B
L

IC
AT

IO
N

S 
LI

TU
R

G
IC

A
L 

PR
ES

S
29

50
 S

ai
nt

 Jo
hn

’s 
R

oa
d,

 P
O

 B
ox

 7
50

0 
C

ol
le

ge
vi

lle
, M

N
 5

63
21

-7
50

0

	80
0-

43
6-

84
31

C
is

te
rc

ia
nP

ub
lic

at
io

ns
.o

rg
lit

pr
es

s.
or

g
CP

20
21

Ludolph of Saxony

THE LIFE OF 
JESUS CHRIST

Part One, Volume 2
Chapters 41–92

Translated by 
Milton T. Walsh

FIRST FULL ENGLISH 
TRANSLATION

See page 7  
for more information,

 including special  
standing order offer.




